Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 903853

Model No:

750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL vss  DRAWING: DRW-23157  1ISS:A02

(38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) 05/08/16

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

SUCEUR TYPE « 750 »

> pensez a veérifier la longueur du suceur (944mm)

RNV
NAL,

?

TPPFT T

900519 - JEU DE LAMELLES POLYURETHANE VERT 944mm SERILOR

L 606295 - JEU LAMELLES ROUGES NUMATEX POUR SUCEUR TYPE 750 (944 MM)

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)

ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 208637 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4

vendu
3 unigrtlujegjent 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG) 1
vendu
4 unig::e;}r:lent 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG) 1
5 903848 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
6 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
7 219933 |M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
9 206953 |DETENT PINS 4
10 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
11 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
12 237322 |RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
13 237323 |LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 |4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 |CONICAL SPRING 2
16 208497 |50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTORS C/W M10 X 45 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 |13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 304523 [ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE RHS WELD ASSY 1
19 304522 [(ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE LHS WELD ASSY 1
20 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
21 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 903853 Numatic International Spare Parts

750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL DRAWING: DRW-23157  1SS:A04 .
Model NO: (33MM HOSE.RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) PRO 01112017 Model No: 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0???
ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
SUCEUR TYPE « 750 »

S pensez é Vérlfler Ia |Ongueur du suceur (944mm) 1 208637 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4

vendu
3 uniquement (750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG) 1

enjeu

vendu
4 uniquement (750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG) 1

enjeu
5 903848 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
6 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
7 219933 |M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
9 206953 |DETENT PINS 4
10 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
11 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
12 237322 |RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
13 237323 |LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 |4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 |CONICAL SPRING 2
16 208497 |50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTORS C/W M10 X 45 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 |13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 304523 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE RHS WELD ASSY 1
900519 - JEU DE LAMELLES POLYURETHANE VERT 944mm SERILOR 19 304522 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLATE LHS WELD ASSY 1
20 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4

=l . {5 +5, 606295 - JEU LAMELLES ROUGES NUMATEX POUR SUCEUR TYPE 750 (944 MM)




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 903853

750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL pro  DRAWING: DRW-23157 ISS:A06

Model NO: (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES) 27/03/2018

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

SUCEUR TYPE « 750 »
> pensez a vérifier la longueur du suceur (944mm)

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)

ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 208637 |[(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4

vendu
3 unigrtlujegjent 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG) 1
vendu
4 unig:e;g:lent 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG) 1
5 903848 |[(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
6 219899 [M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
7 219933 [M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219647 |[M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
9 206953 |[DETENT PINS 4
10 219642 (M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
11 219909 [M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
12 237322 [RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
13 237323 |LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 |4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 |CONICAL SPRING 2
16 907759 |50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTOR C/W M10 X 60 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 [13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 906860 [ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE LEFT 1
19 906859 [ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE RIGHT 1
20 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
21 219951 |A4 (STAINLESS STEEL) M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

OHEENEEEEQ

905419
DRAWING: DRW-23622
18/10/2018

—6
- 3
. =
S— —®
I
L @

@4

j

0

©©

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

ITEM: | PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 905338 [TWIN BRUSH DECK WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED 1
2 208330 [IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206) 4
3 237162 |SLIDER BUSH 2
4 903420 [BEARING HOUSING 2
5 208878 |BEARING I/D30MM O/D62MM 5
6 903439 [SPACER O/D 40MM X I/D 30MM X 5MM 2
7 205192 |MRP6 IP20 AMER MOTOR 1
8 904836 |BRUSH MOTOR PULLEY PLATE WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED 1
9 237680 |LARGE PULLEY 56TH 3
10 903423 |PULLEY FLANGE PLATE 3
11 903421 |BRUSH PULLEY SHAFT 2
12 903440 [PULLEY MOUNTING ADAPTER 2
13 903619 |TENSIONER PIVOT PLATE ZINC PLATED 1
14 903419 |[TENSIONER SHAFT 1
15 903424 |[IDLER 1
16 230200 [62MM INTERNAL CIRCLIP 3
17 903429 [1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.022) 1
18 903438 |BELT (GATES GT3 - 1440 - 8MGT - 12) 1
19 903428 |TWIN BRUSH DECK - MAIN PLATE COVER 1
20 230285 |MODIFIED CHUCK (CRO) 2
21 237730 |SPRING CLIP 6
22 903432 |TWIN BRUSH WATER FEED PLATE 2

23 208143 |20MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 2
24 903446 |[MOTOR SHAFT INSERT 2
25 903641 |[10MM HOSETAIL ELBOW 2
26 905317 |PIVOT ROD 1
27 905398 |BRUSH DECK PITCH ADJUSTER ZINC PLATED 1
28 208721 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
29 905319 |SPRING RETAINER MOULDING MODIFIED 2
30 905316 |M10 X 140MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL THREADED BAR 1
31 903281 |[M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 1
32 903433 |TWIN BRUSH RH DECK MOULDING 1
33 903434 |TWIN BRUSH LH DECK MOULDING 1
34 905071 |TWIN BRUSH CENTRE DECK MOULDING 1
35 903437 |TWIN BRUSH DECK SPLASH SKIRT 2
36 204068 |3 INCH GREY WHEEL 3
37 391224 |1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.026) 3
38 903845 |DO NOT STAND HERE WARNING LABEL @50MM 2
39 903449 |370MM POLYSCRUB BRUSH 2
40 900986 |NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 10
41 219870 |M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 16
42 219718 |WASHER.M6.SPRING.STAINLESS STEEL 12
43 219719 M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 12
44 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 12
45 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
46 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
47 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
48 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
49 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
50 291141 |M10 X 25MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK 1
51 903430 |M10 X 40MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
52 903441 |M6 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK POZI SCREW 8
53 903422 |M8 X 80MM EYE BOLT ZINC PLATED 1
54 219578 |M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
55 219079 |M8 PLAIN NUT 2
56 219688 |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 12
57 291061 |No6 X 1/.2 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW (STAINLESS STEEL) 12
58 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
59 219568 |NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 4
60 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
61 219369 |No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 6
62 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 5
63 219302 |M12 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
64 219716 M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
65 219822 |M8 X 45MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 3
66 903435 |30MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 3
67 230048 [26MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
68 219683 [No6 X 3/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN BLACK COUNTERSUNK PLASTITE SCREW 12
69 291139 |6MM X 16MM STAINLESS STEEL ROLL PIN 2
70 219569 [No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 4
71 219964 [NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM I/D X 3MM THICK) 5
72 291102 [SMALL R PIN (S MASTERS 89100 SS) 2
73 905320 |[NYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 15MM 1
74 903644 [CRO LIFTING MECH CAM 1
75 219370 |No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG PLASTITE STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
76 208332 |M8 X 10 X 16MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT 2
77 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905419

Model No: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

O@@o@o@

EXE
Vot -

0

@0
l@ée

= e

]Hh

%)

®

B60)
ﬂOlﬂ

=
©

DRAWING: DRW-23622
05/10/2017

PRO

. =0
2%

((Ej
®®

- —3
. =
o— 2%

@/d@

0
o

N
N

/

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

ITEM: | PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 905338 [TWIN BRUSH DECK WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED 1
2 208330 [IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206) 4
3 237162 |SLIDER BUSH 2
4 903420 [BEARING HOUSING 2
5 208878 |BEARING I/D30MM O/D62MM 5
6 903439 [SPACER O/D 40MM X I/D 30MM X 5MM 2
7 205192 |MRP6 1IP20 AMER MOTOR 1
8 904836 |BRUSH MOTOR PULLEY PLATE WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED 1
9 237680 |LARGE PULLEY 56TH 3
10 903423 |PULLEY FLANGE PLATE 3
11 903421 |[BRUSH PULLEY SHAFT 2
12 903440 [PULLEY MOUNTING ADAPTER 2
13 903619 |TENSIONER PIVOT PLATE ZINC PLATED 1
14 903419 |TENSIONER SHAFT 1
15 903424 |IDLER 1
16 230200 [62MM INTERNAL CIRCLIP 3
17 903429 |1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.022) 1
18 903438 |BELT (GATES GT3 - 1440 - 8MGT - 12) 1
19 903428 |TWIN BRUSH DECK - MAIN PLATE COVER 1
20 230285 |MODIFIED CHUCK (CRO) 2
21 237730 |SPRING CLIP 2

22 903432 |TWIN BRUSH WATER FEED PLATE 2
23 208143 |20MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 2
24 903446 |MOTOR SHAFT INSERT 2
25 903641 |10MM HOSETAIL ELBOW 2
26 905317 |PIVOT ROD 1
27 905398 |BRUSH DECK PITCH ADJUSTER ZINC PLATED 1
28 208721 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
29 905319 |SPRING RETAINER MOULDING MODIFIED 2
30 905316 |M10 X 140MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL THREADED BAR 1
31 903281 |[M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 1
32 903433 |TWIN BRUSH RH DECK MOULDING 1
33 903434 |TWIN BRUSH LH DECK MOULDING 1
34 905071 |TWIN BRUSH CENTRE DECK MOULDING 1
35 903437 |TWIN BRUSH DECK SPLASH SKIRT 2
36 204068 |3 INCH GREY WHEEL 3
37 391224 [1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.026) 3
38 903845 |DO NOT STAND HERE WARNING LABEL @50MM 2
39 903449 |370MM POLYSCRUB BRUSH 2
40 900986 |[NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 10
41 219870 |M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 16
42 219718 |WASHER.M6.SPRING.STAINLESS STEEL 12
43 219719 M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 12
44 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 12
45 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
46 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
47 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
48 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
49 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
50 291141 |M10 X 25MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK 1
51 903430 |M10 X 40MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
52 903441 |M6 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK POZI SCREW 8
53 903422 |M8 X 80MM EYE BOLT ZINC PLATED 1
54 219578 |M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
55 219079 |M8 PLAIN NUT 2
56 219688 |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 12
57 291061 |No6 X 1/.2 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW (STAINLESS STEEL) 12
58 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
59 219568 |NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 4
60 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
61 219369 |No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 6
62 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 5
63 219302 |M12 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
64 219716 |M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
65 219822 |M8 X 45MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 3
66 903435 |30MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 3
67 230048 [26MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
68 219683 |No6 X 3/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN BLACK COUNTERSUNK PLASTITE SCREW 4
69 291139 |6MM X 16MM STAINLESS STEEL ROLL PIN 2
70 219569 [NO8.1/2 INCH. LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 4
71 219964 [NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM I/D X 3MM THICK) 5
72 291102 [SMALL R PIN (S MASTERS 89100 SS) 2
73 905320 |[NYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 15MM 1
74 903644 [CRO LIFTING MECH CAM 1
75 219370 |No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG PLASTITE STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
76 208332 |M8 X 10 X 16MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT 2
77 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905415 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-24707  1SS:A05

Model No: 1B 8572 cHAssIs AssY PRO 4511012017 Model No: TcB 8572 cHassIs Assy
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0?7? _® imem:| PART IpEscripTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 | 905347 |TGB 8572 CHASSIS WELD ASSY 1
43 2 | 206724 |[TRANSAXLE 1
3 | 392089 |[TRANSAXLE CLAMP AND BRAKE LEVER BRACKET 1
) 4 | 329497 |TRANSAXLE MOUNTING BRACKET 1
T, 5 | 902010 |M8 X 25 COACH BOLT S/S 5
6 | 219578 |M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 13
7 | 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 15
8 | 219889 |19MM HEAVY DUTY CIRCLIP 2
9 | 206744 [6MM X 6MM X 32MM FEATHER KEY 2
10 | 204115 |200MM X 50MM TRACTION WHEEL - GREY PU TREAD COMBED PROFILE 2
11| 219877 |M8 X 30 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
12 | 219898 |M8 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
13 | 219717 |M8 X 20MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 2
14 | 303769 |BRAKE LEVER 1
15 | 219326 |50MM LONG COMPRESSION SPRING 1
16 | 219171 |3.2MM X 28MM SPLIT COTTER PIN 1
P & 17 | 905348 |TGB 8572 WHEEL ARCH BRACKET LH 1
18 | 905349 |TGB 8572 WHEEL ARCH BRACKET RH 1
< 19 | 905350 |M6 X 20 COACH BOLT S/S 8
D 20 | 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS X8 16
21 | 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
T 22 | 303981 |CASTOR PLATE (LEFTHAND SIDE)
0 23 | 303980 |CASTOR PLATE (RIGHTHAND SIDE)
39 24 | 329581 |CASTOR ADAPTOR SPACER
@ 25 | 204116 |HEAVY DUTY CASTOR. BLUE TYRE
20 905352 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING BRACKET SILVER GREY

303932 |[FLOOR TOOL LIFTING PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY

0\&
N[NN
©|IN[O®

303946 |[FLOOR TOOL LIFTING TUBE WELDED ASSEMBLY

l

206965 |PIVOT AXLE

\\
: \

219151 [13MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

L
)
®

=

w

o

206954 |SPIRO SPACER

0
u
N
49
w
-

32 | 206964 |SLIDE NYLON SPACER

33 | 291125 M6 X 40 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL

34 | 206963 |VERTICAL NYLON SPACER

N

¢))
w
[,

20695V |SPRING

36 | 304466 |FLOOR TOOL BRACKET ASSEMBLY (TT/TTB4045/4055)

©)
w
N

206953 |DETENT PINS

905322 |LINK ARM WELD ASSY

39 | 208330 (IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206)

@j

40 | 208313 |M8 X 10 X 12MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT

41 | 905326 |BRUSH DECK LIFTING LINK

42 | 905345 |FOOT PEDAL LEVER ZINC PLATED

43 | 404120 |EXTRA PRESSURE DECK ARM (ZINC PLATED) (PRESSURE OFF VERSION)

208331 (IGUS BEARING (GFM 101209)

45 | 208350 [NYLON SPACER I/D 10.2MM X O/D 20.0MM X LENGTH 21.0MM

46 | 208333 |M8 X 10 X 50MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT

47 | 208325 |TTV5565 GAS STRUT

®®®®5® ®

48 | 208634 |GAS RAM CLEVIS CLIP

49 | 208555 |PRESSURE OFF SPRING

50 | 903064 |[FOOT PEDAL PAD (RED)

51 | 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

52 | 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

53 | 902353 |M6 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS

54 | 291144 |M6 X 20MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS

905732 [INYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 10MM

56 | 219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

57 | 903683 |ANTI-STATIC STRAP (CUT TO LENGHT: 270MM LONG)

It It
EEEREE @
(6]
(62}

58 | 219716 |M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

59 | 291062 |M10 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

Nla(a|lala|ldn|lo|lo|lajlo|daldalalalwlalalalalNmlalalalalalalalNalalalalNdd|ala]o

60 | 219751 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL HALF NUT




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905422 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-24709  1SS:A09

. PRO . TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY
Model No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY 05/10/2017 Model No:
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??? mem: | PART |pEscriPTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 905339 [TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK
2 213025 |DUMP HOSE
3 904108 [FLOAT STOP MOULDING 2
4 904109 [FLOAT MOULDING
5 902133 [SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356) 1
6 903341 [32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE) 2
7 904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK 2
8 208564 |FILLER CAP SEALING RING
9 237174 |FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE
10 206842 [420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS
1 901916 [28mm HOSE CLIP
2 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP
3 903270 [FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL
14 902324 [RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE 1
5 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
6 219895 0 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW
7 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
18 208989 |LIFTING WIRE TTV5565 1
9 291118 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD
20 219686 |M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW 1
21 219687 [M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
22 404118 |DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED) 1
23 291131 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 20
24 208748 |IP RATED MICROSWITCH 1
25 219501 |M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
26 904052 [M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
27 291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
28 227587 |CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING 1
29 219575 |M5 X 25MM LONG POZI| PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
30 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 34
31 219633 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 21
32 905357 [BATTERY PLATE (8572) 2
33 205112 {100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING FOR 230138 BATTERY) 4
34 903175 |[WATERPROOF BATTERY FUSE HOLDER.210.RING.RING 2
35 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE 2
36 208936 |BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14) 4
37 208935 |RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02) 4
38 905330 [ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET L/H (8572)
39 905331 [ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572) 1
40 905329 [ELECTRONICS PLATE C/W STUDS (8572) 1
41 902254 |[FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
42 900986 [NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
43 291145 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4
44 230102 |FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS 2
45 219569 |[NO8.1/2 INCH. LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 2
46 230104 |30 AMP MAXI FUSE
47 221091 |20 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
49 208802 |[MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER 2
49 904096 [MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER
50 904459 [PROGRAMMED 70A MOTOR CONTROLLER (TGB) 1
51 219826 [NO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZ| DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 2
52 902253 [CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
53 230111 [CONTACTOR 2
54 219566 |M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 8
55 905356 [PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572) 1
56 905341 [KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171 1
@ 57 905332 [PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)
58 230278 |WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY > >PREVOIR ADAPTATEUR REF. 910924 (n° série < 1917) 1
59 304521 [FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
61 208888 |[EXTENDED STRAINER
61al 208827 |STRAINER BLACK TOP
61b| 208889 |[EXTENDED STRAINER 50 MESH SCREEN
61c| 208830 |STRAINER GASKET
61d| 208890 [68MM EXTENDED STRAINER CLEAR BOWL
61 903445 [FLOW DIVIDER ASSY 1
62 905385 |[TANK TO FILTER TUBE
63 905387 [FILTER TO PUMP TUBE
64 905388 [PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE
65 905389 [FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
66 905390 [VENT TUBE
67 905340 [CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY 1
68 208337 |CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET 1
69 219558 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4
70 230261 |[NUMATIC 600W CHARGER 1
71 291132 |M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
72 902257 [CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1
73 291020 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
74 219462 |RUBBER WASHER 2
75 902493 [CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1
76 291115 [M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
77 280002 |CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1
78 219978 |M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 2
79 208978 |CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1
80 303954 [PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
81 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
82 291004 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
83 219389 [3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL 1
84 208106 |[BOTTLE CAP
85 905336 [RETAINER PLATE 1
86 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
87 219646 |M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
88 220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
89 220403 |CABLE CLIP 10
90 902666 [BATTERY CONNECTOR (M6 - M10) 8
91 219514 |P-CLIP 1
92 291135 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 6




Numatic International Spare Parts interal Code: 905422
DRAWING: DRW-24709  1SS:A11
23/11/2017

Model No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY PRO
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY

ITEM: Pﬁf DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1| 905339 |TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK
2 [ 213025 [DUMP HOSE 1
3 [ 004108 [FLOAT STOP MOULDING 2
4 [ 904109 [FLOAT MOULDING 1
5 1902133 [SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356) 1
6 [ 903341 [32MM HOSE CAP RED (CIW 8MM HOLE) 2
7 [ 904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK 2
8 | 208564 [FILLER CAP SEALING RING
9 [ 237174 [FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE 1
0 | 206842 [420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS 1
11901916 |28mm HOSE CLIP
2 [ 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1
3 1003270 [FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL 1
4 | 902324 |RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE
5 | 291124 [M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
6 | 219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
7 [ 219897 [M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
8 | 208989 |LIFTING WIRE TTV5565 ]
19 [ 291118 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD 1
20 | 219686 [M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW
21| 219687 |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
22 [ 404118 |DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED)
23 [ 291131 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 20
24| 208748 |IP RATED MICROSWITCH
25 [ 219501 |M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER y
26| 904052 |M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
27 [ 291154 |[M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
28 | 227587 |CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
29 [ 219575 [M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
30 | 219644 [M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 34
31| 219633 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 21
32 | 005357 |BATTERY PLATE (8572) 2
33 [ 205112 [100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING FOR 230138 BATTERY) 4
34 [ 903175 |WATERPROOF BATTERY FUSE HOLDER.210.RING.RING 2
35 [ 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE 2
36 | 208936 |BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14) 4
37 | 208935 |RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02) 4
38 [ 905330 |ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET L/H (8572)
39 1905331 |ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572) i
40 905329 [ELECTRONICS PLATE C/W STUDS (8572) i
41| 902254 [FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER
421900986 [NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 4
43| 291145 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 4
44| 230102 [FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS 2
45 | 219569 [NOB8.1/2 INCH. LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEELPLASTITE 2
46| 230104 |30 AMP MAXI FUSE 1
47 | 221091 |20 AMP MAXI FUSE
48 | 208802 |MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER 2
49 904096 [MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
50 | 904459 |[PROGRAMMED 70A MOTOR CONTROLLER (TGB)
51 [ 219826 [NO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW 2
52 | 902253 |CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
53 [ 230111 [CONTACTOR 2
54 | 219566 M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 8
55 | 905356 [PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572)
56 | 905341 [KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A MA71
57 905332 |PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)
58 230278 |WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY > > PREVOIR ADAPTATEUR REE. 910924 (n° série < 1917)
59 | 304521 |FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY
60 | 208888 |EXTENDED STRAINER
60a] 208827 |STRAINER BLACK TOP
60b| 208889 [EXTENDED STRAINER 50 MESH SCREEN
60c| 208830 |STRAINER GASKET
60d] 208890 [68MM EXTENDED STRAINER CLEAR BOWL
61 | 903445 [FLOW DIVIDER ASS
62 1905385 [TANK TO FILTER TUBE 1
63 | 905387 [FILTER TO PUMP TUBE
64 | 905388 [PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE ]
65 | 905389 [FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
66 | 905390 [VENT TUBE
67 | 905340 [CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY ]
68 | 208337 |CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET 1
69| 219558 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT y
70 | 230261 [NUMATIC 600W CHARGER 1
71| 291132 [M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
72| 902257 |CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1
73 [ 291020 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
74 | 219462 [RUBBER WASHER 2
75 | 002493 [CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1
76 [ 291115 [M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (07 1M2) 2
77 | 280002 |CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1
78 | 219978 [M2 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 2
79 | 208978 |CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1
80 | 303954 [PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
81 [ 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
82 [ 291004 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
83 | 219389 |3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSE TAIL
84 [ 208106 |BOTTLE CAP 1
85 | 005336 |RETAINER PLATE 1
86 | 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
87 [ 219646 |M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
88 | 220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
89 [ 220403 |CABLE CLIP 10
90 [ 902666 |BATTERY CONNECTOR (M6 - M10) 8
91 [ 210514 |P-CLIP 1
92 [ 291135 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 6




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905422 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-24709  ISS:A13

Model No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY PRO 05/03/2018 MOdel No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-02?2? ITEM: PQET DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.

905339 [TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK

213025 [DUMP HOSE

N|—

904108 [FLOAT STOP MOULDING

904109 [FLOAT MOULDING

902133 [SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356)

(o8]

903341 [32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE)

NN =

904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK

208564 |FILLER CAP SEALING RING

237174 [FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE

206842 [420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS

901916 [28mm HOSE CLIP

903270 [FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL 1

2

237754 [35-38MM HOSE CLIP
F
R

902324 [RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE

291124 0 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

219897 0 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

208989 |LIFTING WIRE TTV5565

) N ) N N NS S Sl i Sl S Rl S ]

291118 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD

20 219686 |M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW

S OEES IS

21 404118 |DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED)

22 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

N
(=]

23 208748 RATED MICROSWITCH

B

24 219501 [M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

904052 |M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

S <L

291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL

219575 [M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

25

26

27 227587 |CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
28

29 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

31 905357 |BATTERY PLATE (8572)
32 205112 {100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING FOR 230138 BATTERY)

33 903172 |WATERPROOF BATTERY FUSE HOLDER.210MM

34 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE

35 208936 |BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14)

=)
N
©
o3}
>
(o8]
ININININTEN IS FYENEN N NN

36 208935 |RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02)
i ATE GASKET L/H (8572)

P
38 905331 |[ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572)
PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)

902254 |FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

900986 [NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW)

291145 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

230102 |FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS

219569 [No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW

30 AMP MAXI FUSE

221091 |20 AMP MAXI FUSE

208802 |MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER

904096 |[MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

219826 |INO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW

902253 |[CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

(3]SI TN TN IN NN N NN N N
— ([O|O|00|N[O [N~ |WIN (= O
N
(e8]

(=]
=
(=]
=

230111 |CONTACTOR

o No|= [N [—=[No]= =Moo [ = [—

52 219566 |M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

53 905356 |PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572)

54 905341 |KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171

55 905332 |PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)

56 230278 |WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY > > PREVOIR ADAPTATEUR REF. 910924 (n° série < 1917)

57 304521 |FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY

58 208888 |[EXTENDED STRAINER

60a| 208827 |STRAINER BLACK TOP

60b| 208889 |[EXTENDED STRAINER 50 MESH SCREEN

60c| 208830 |STRAINER GASKET

60d| 208890 |68MM EXTENDED STRAINER CLEAR BOWL

59 903445 [FLOW DIVIDER ASS

60 905385 |[TANK TO FILTER TUBE

61 905387 |FILTER TO PUMP TUBE

62 905388 |PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE

63 905389 |FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2

64 905390 |VENT TUBE 1

65 905340 [CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY 1

66 208337 |CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET

—(mm

67 219558 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4

68 230261 [NUMATIC 600W CHARGER 1

69 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
70 902257 [CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1

71 291020 |M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
72 219462 |[RUBBER WASHER 2
73 902493 [CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1

74 291115 [M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
75 280002 |{CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1

76 219978 [M2 X 6MM LONG POZ| PAN SCREW 2
77 208978 |CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1

78 303954 [PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
79 219355 |[M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
80 291004 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
81 219389 [3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL 1

82 208106 |BOTTLE CAP

83 905336 |RETAINER PLATE

84 219647 [M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
85 219646 M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1

86 220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
87 220403 |CABLE CLIP 10
88 902666 |BATTERY CONNECTOR (M6 - M10) 8
89 219514 |P-CLIP 1

90 291135 [M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SEMS SCREW 6
91 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1

92 904459 |PROGRAMMED 70A MOTOR CONTROLLER (TGB) 1




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TGB 8572 TOP TANK ASSY
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0???

intemal Code: 905416 Numatic International Spare Parts
PRO (?5%;//\9(')\]1%: DRW-24711 " 1SS:A06 Model No: TGB 8572 TOP TANK ASSY
"NV | item_No |DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.

1 905358 |TANGENTIAL VAC MOTOR BRACKET (PP) 1
2 208334 |30MM x 20MM ANTI VIBRATION MOUNT 3
3 208144 |38MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 2
4 219560 |M6 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
5 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
6 906443 [24V TANGENTIAL DISCHARGE 2-STAGE VAC MOTOR & PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
7 208306 |SILENCER FOAM TUBE 1
8 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
9 291132 |M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 11
10 905360 [VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE LINER 1
1" 905359 [VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE 1
12 907225 |FLOAT PAD ( FOR 85L TANK) 1
13 INNER FOAM FILTER/OUTER FOAM FILTER

208947 1
14 INNER FOAM FILTER/OUTER FOAM FILTER
15 906135 |[TGB 8572 TOP TANK 1
16 237688 |FOAM FILTER BODY 1
17 903283 |FILTER BASKET (RED) 1
18 903284 |PROCESSED FILTER BASKET LID (RED) 1
19 208204 |495MM LONG LIFTING LINK WIRE 1
20 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
21 902232 [M6 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 1
22 237382 |ACETAL HOSE CLIP MOULDING 1
23 291135 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 8
24 206209 |A.B.A HOSE CLIP 1
25 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1
26 280021 [35MM X 1000MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE (SHORT & LONG CUFF) 1
27 237718 |HOSE GUIDE 1
28 903043 |GRAPHITE GREY SEPARATOR HOOD MOULDING 1
29 391319 [SEPERATOR SEALING STRIP 1
30 902919 |CLIP MOULDING (RED) 2
31 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER TANK HINGE FASTENERS 8
32 291004 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW TANK HINGE FASTENERS 8
33 901548 |35MM X 250MM STRETCH HOSE (3:1) C/W ADJUSTABLE CUFF + CAP 1
34 900903 [HOSE CLOSURE REPLACEMENT KIT SPARE PART 1
35 902234 |FLOAT SWITCH (N.C) 903038 SPARE END TIP 1




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TGB 8572 HANDLE ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

Internal Code: 90541 7, 906618

Numatic International Spare Parts

DRAWING: DRW-24712  I1SS:A10

PRO 05/10/2017 Model No: TGB 8572 HANDLE ASSY
imem: | PART IpescripTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 | 902263 [HANDLE BACK PLATE ETB6055 PAINTED SILVER 1
2 | 903062 |HANDLE BACK PLATE GASKET 1
3 | 902325 |RED HANDLE TRIGGER MOULDING 1
4 | 902251 [HANDLE MICRO SWITCH BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
5 | 219462 |RUBBER WASHER 2
6 | 219355 [M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19
7 | 219740 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW
8 | 219633 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4
9 | 208356 [TRIGGER SPRING 1
10 | 208391 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH 2
11 | 219501 |M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
12 | 291156 |M3 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
13 | 291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
14 | 304442 |PROCESSED TTV5565 GREY HANDLE MOULDING 1
15 | 903032 |BULGIN PANEL MOUNT FUSEHOLDER 1
16 | 903066 |FUSE 2.5A (6.3x32) 1
17 | 907128 |TGB8572 CONTROL PANEL C/W STUDS (NEW KEY) PAINTED SILVER 1
18 | 208336 |CONTROL PANEL PUNCHED GASKET 1
19 | 905361 |TGB 8572 CONTROL PANEL PLATE OVERLAY 1
20 904179 |Terminal Block Assembly 1
21 | 270316 |POTENTIOMETER TYPE Pe30 22k OHMS 20% 3W (WITH PANEL SEAL) )
(ROUND SHAFT WITH FLAT / NO SLOT IN SHAFT END)
22 | 904094 |[SPEED CONTROL GASKET 2
24 | 219903 [M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
24 | 903498 |[SPEED ADJUSTMENT KNOB C/W INSERT (RED) 2
25 | 219744 [M4 X 6MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW 4
26 | 270291 |GREEN LED INDICATOR 2V C/W 2.2K RESISTOR 1
27 | 206786 [SWITCH 1
28 | 206785 [SWITCH COVER C/W NUT 1
29 | 902532 |[BATTERY DISCHARGE INDICATOR + HOUR METER 24V O-RING INCLUDED 1
30 | 219688 [M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
31 | 219687 |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
32 | 907150 |FIXING ADAPTER (020G) 1
33 | 907151 [TERMINAL BLOCK N.O. (020E10) 2
34 | 907149 [KEY SWITCH SELECTOR (020SCA1) 907208 SPARE KEYS 1
35 | 902235 |[SWITCH DPST RED ILLUMINATED WITH MEMBRANE 24V 1
36 | 904086 |[EMERGENCY NAME PLATE (A02-U27Y) 1
37 | 904087 |[EMERGENCY STOP (A02ES-H) 1
904032 |240V EMI FILTER WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
% 906495 |120V EMI FILTER (10A) WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
39 | 227781 [FLAP MOULDING 1
41 | 390979 [72MM LONG X 3MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL BAR 1
41 | 219819 [TORSION SPRING 1
42 | 219832 [3MM DIAMETER STARLOCK 2
43 | 202105 [SOCKET COVER SEALING GASKET 1
44 | 291007 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET CAP SCREW 3
45 | 902351 [M10 X 150MM LONG SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
46 | 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
47 | 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2
48 | 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13




COMP. No DRG. No

WIRING DIAGRAM 005434 |DRW-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.1S.3WCR.250.56.TD.PLG

(SPEED)
270316
DRW—18200
A02 904032
208138 270231 DRW—23311
DRW—18198 v
DRW-—18208 902532 8¢ A01
At DRW-22077 10
A3 i - |]+
e —
s [ex BK [RD__BK
© GR
208137 208137 = SR BK
DRW—18210 DRW-18210 G ) BL 005975
A1 A01 O 206786 6
\/@ DRW-18476 DRW 26257
ol Tex o A03
905348 S06589
DRW-25291 DRW-—25621
AQ3 I —— AQ1
N
YL oYL 904179 g
= 902235 = DRW- 18200 S
904087 DRW-~25424 DRW-22073 A02 2
Esssscennsss A07 A05 o
DOC-25188 — EN
ro1 o L ©) RD| [RD =
e
902234 9z
DRW—21406 ANA7 10 OS2 g PN 10 POSST 23
A2 oe e » 2
SL PIN:1S TO POS:T1 PIN:B TO POS:32 v e
\ﬂ @=@ St &
: 8
5
BK 280002 Y
903032 ORW 18187 m
DRW—22149
A04
903066 O
DRW—22441 Y
A03
BK
905293
DRW—24638 Dgﬁ%igy
|| 208391 A1 2
DRW—25830 DRW—19989 905404
AO4 AO1 DRW—25053
A29
230278 I I .
DRW—17045 ! !
A02 WH e g,V
||
T
230138 230138
DRW— 18498 DRW—18498
905648 |f4 A03 AD3
DRW—25001|§
AT2 @ e @ @
- 903175 I 1
DRW-22220 ® <&
BL|| BL 227091 [l N 230104 #08 ° o
DRW—22075 A DRW—22074 221047
02 @ 905687 égf DRW—18220
DRW—25007 U A01
BL{|BL AO2
230102 P 230102 905333
DRW—18217 DRW—18217 DRW—24670
AD3 AO3 A02
905341 ; ?
DRW—24875 905355 ® e 0
AD1 RD DRW—24684 |
RD| |RD A02 LN Bg_| o &1
- —
905294 305375 905296 ©® ® ® ©® RD
DRW—24642 DRW-24887 DRW=34846
AD1 A0 AOT 230138 230138
RD DRW-18498 DRW- 18498
=0 005353 A3 A03
DRW—24680
Q 0o AQ1
905197
DRW—24588
A03
sL 8K
EE
BK 902966 RD
230111 DRW;DZQSZS 230111 oxllallro
DRW-22076 DRW—22076 04155
sl Tl A01 A01
i~ DRW—23407
A04
208748
DRW—18214
A01
/
Vi e
RD
| SCHEMATIC
=l —_—
== 206724 — VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
A07 b BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUMP
+ RED/CAP.
205192 USER < D€ DC
KEY: WIRE COLOURS DOC-19864 INTERFACE CHARGER BATTERY
BK — BLACK AQ2 + CONTROL
BL - BLUE
BR — BROWN | I
GR — GREEN
GY — GREEN/YELLOW \ l H ‘ l ”J
OR — ORANGE
RO - RED B il TRACTION TRACTION
SL — SLATE ——
Wi — WHITE CONTROL MOTOR
YL - YELLOW
P — PURPLE




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DRAWN|APPD{ DATE

A29

UPDATED 905276 TO THE LATEST REVISION PROJ 1621

FP | MB p5/10/17

SCHEMATIC




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE|

REVISION

DRAWNJAPPD, DATE

A32

KEYSWITCH UPDATED REF: PROJ-1310

M | mc fis/01/18

SCHEMATIC

SR < o 00 W puiiRe

- VAS_MOTOR
== BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUP




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG.

DRW—

No

24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.5WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

907149
DRW—26006
AD3 (SPEED) B
270316 BR — [
DRW—18200
A02 270291 R 904032
DRW—18198 BL A @O DRW&223311
907150 902532 AO1 1
DRW;DZ;""BD DRW—22077
A03 |
BLA []
=N @
DR%(’ﬂ;ga ﬁg 906975
3 & 206786 o
DRW—18476 DRW . 26237
A3 906589
DRW- 25291 - DRW-25821
A3 E=l—— AO1
] ==
|
(WATER)
VAC 270316 X
YL v 904179 902235 DRW—18200 o
DRW—23424 DRW—22073 A02 e
904087 207 IV o
Doc;gisma 2
o) o) Ro| [RD Il Lg
902234 asg
DRW—21406 PIN:17 TO POSHZ___ gy PING TO POSI31 RD| [BK =3
A12 oe 30 > £
SL PIN:15 TO POS:11 PIN:8 TO P0S:32 YL 8 :
D EH:IB SL g
PIN:15 TO POS:2: PIN: TO POS:23 BK 280002 §
BK 903032 DRW- 18187
DRW—22149
BK AO4
e @
BK| [RD 903066 3
DRW—22441
AO3
RD BK
SL ER
ill 905293 §:[:]
DRW—24638 0 :ﬁsgzgm
~ 208391 | 208391 A1 N
DRW—25630 DRW—19989 DRW—19989 905404
AO4 AO1 A01 DRW—25053
A29
L1 1)
230278
DRW—17045
A02 T WH o o WH
° = i
T T—
§ = @ BK
A - RD 230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW—18498
2 905648 A03 AO3
DRW—25001
Al4 ©
903175 @ L
DRW—22220 BK!: -
BL| BL 221091 230104 Bl . le
DRW—22075 DRW-22074 221047 b
I
905687 ’?,02 :DRW 18220 t E
DRW—25007 U0
BL||BL A02
230102 905333
DRW—18217 QJIQ DRW—24670
A03 A02
905341 D O
DRW—24875 905355
AO1 RD RD DRW—24684
RD| |RD AD2 |_gBK BK3
905294 905375 905296
DRW—24642 DRW—24687 DRW—24646
AO1 AO1 AO3 230138 230138
RD DRW—18498 DRW—18498
905353 A03 AO3
DRW—24680
A03
905197
DRW—24588
AO3
—_st | BK
BK 902966 RD
230111 DRW~ 21828 230111 axllexl|ro
_ DRW—22076 DRW—22076 904459
el el AO1 AO1
BK DRW—23407
A4
208748
DRW—18214
AO1
RD i
i SCHEMATIC
206724 | > VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
A07 — > BRUSH MOTOR
> WATER PUMP
205192 USER < DC DC
KEY: WIRE COLOURS DOC—19864 INTERFACE CHARGER BATTERY
BK — BLACK A02 + CONTROL
BL — BLUE
BR-BROWN | ey
GR — GREEN
GY — GREEN/YELLOW
OR — ORANGE
RO - RED _ TRACTION TRACTION
WH — WHITE CONTROL MOTOR
YL — YELLOW
P — PURPLE




COMP. No DRG. No
W/R/NG D/A GRA M 905434  |DRW—-24725
WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN|APPD,| DATE
A42 |REVISION OF TERMINAL BLOCK 904179 UPDATED TO A10 REF PRJOO00S3 + SOME OTHER REVISIONS UPDATED DUE TO FUSION DATA CLEAN UP| AM MC [20/05/19

of g (SPEED)

270316
DRW-18200
AD2
907180 902532 Case]
WWD DRW-22077  ilJ
a2 A0S kﬂ

ﬁ;;ne L]

DRW-26237
A02

905948
DRW-25291 (M
A03

" g
]
904087 o=
DOC-25188 2
A1 I'c
-z
902234 7 83
DRW—21406 P17 TO POS.12 =
. =
A2 B E
PINS TO PoS:11 §
‘ g
g
3
m
905276
DRW—24631
A26
230278
DRW—17045
A09
S S
A R 230138
DRW—18408
° ° A03
© omo ©
- 903175 _ i %
BK  pRW-22220 BK§ @ @<
BL{[BC AD6 1
° le
221047 &
o5tk B2
B[ sL
905333
DRW—24670
A06
® i- RO
1
BK BKE_1_ .
|3 ® % ? [ e
(-] ® © RD
230138
DRW-18498
o | AQ3
905197
DRW—24588
A03
= | BK
“BK 902966
DRW-21828
DRW—22076 408 DRW—22076 BKJBK
s JoL AD A01
BK
208748
DRW-18214
A1

*F SCHEMATIC

206724 - VAC MOTOR
DOC—0534
AD7 * —-— BRUSH MOTOR

—— WATER PUMP

USER <~
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

ikt
ig;saggsgﬁsi
:




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DATE

A43

905648 PUMP LOOM DRAWING & 230278 PUMP REVISIONS UPDATED REF:

PRJO00261

17/06/19

e el | L=—] n
(WATER)
VAC 270316
nn 902235 ! DRW-18200 g
DRW—22073 A02 2
904087 -
D0C-25188 A0S Canc ) g1
- V=P P i is
PREI7 TO POSI2 PING TO POS:31 RDN ',B( gﬁ
= g
PREIB TO POS11 Paa O PoS2 §
" 5
5
PIN:A5 TO P9 TO BK §
BK 903032
DRW—22149
BK A04 B
903066
DRW—22441
B sL|[SL A3
b [ st BK
4 [ 905276
208391 I] DRW. 24831
DRW-19989 DRW—19989 905404
A1 q
1
— |
230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW—18498
905648 A03 AD3
DRW—25001 s s
A23 BK ©® © ® 6
9 @-i- 903175 - &
—— (4 % F BK  pRW-27220 BK§ @ <
BL|[BL BK q © (- - A06 R .
4 221047 )
DRW-18220
dlown 18220 B
B[ sL
905333
DRW—24670
AOB
905355 1 s g
DRW—24684 @ o (- X} B ! "E
AD2 RD o Fy @-1- 88K 4l e &
271 e |
© © © 0 RD
RD ® )
230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW-18498
905353 A03 A03
DRW—24880
A3
905197
DRW—24588
A03
BK
| — B
BK 902966 BK
DRW-21828
230111
408 DRW—22076 BKJBK
B [BL A01
BK
208748
DRW-18214
A01
—_— VAC MOTOR
— BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUMP

USER <=
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

Tl

rrtmastmamly
ﬁgsssggsiﬁs 2
:




WIRING DIAGRAM | ‘wese lomw-sirzs

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWNI|APPD. DATE
Ad4 230261 REVISION A12 REF PRJO00205. AM MC 05/07/19
b (SPEED)
270316
DRW—18200
- DRM_ 18198 (o| bRW=23311
vizeos DR 22977 R Aot
I
| '{
Al sl
SBHG =
BLT TBK e
— RD
e | I—1] A
. = (WATER)
o — o o g
DRW=22073 B a0z 2
o B [ 3
Dkgv?_z:?:oe PRI7 TO POSZ RDIHB( g E
m2 P18 O Pos1T PGS TO POS2 ZE
(8 X} §
PIN:AS TO BK 280002 g
(- A
9203066 IDmDI
DRW—22441
Bl 403
o BK
] [ o soson =
230278 _
DRW—17045
10
§
3_4-1> 230138 230138
= - DRW:_18408 DR 18408
BK (- -] m@ © s

BL|[BL
BL||BL

>r1-® - 903175 _
—F (3 oleso o] Pl 1" &
BK q. A06 (] (-]
! 221047 [
DRW-18220
L lorw, im2z0 B
905333
DRW-24670
] A0B

905355 s g
@

1
DRW—24684 ) ) ! RO
A02 RD . ﬂ a P S Bg_l o o
37 e __|
— P ® o ® 0 RD
RD ®
230138
DRW—18498
905353 A0S
DRW—24680
A03
905197
DRW—24588
A03
——
——=
= M = M | ——=
=— ==
(o] Jouf| <) BK 902966 (= [Na(] <) BK RD
DRW—21828
230111 230111
DRW-22076 408 DRW—22076 BK{|BK|IRD
B [oL A01 A01
BK

208748
DRW-18214
A01

*F SCHEMATIC

206724 —_— VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
AD7 — — BRUSH MOTOR

—— WATER PUMP

USER <~
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

rrmeasmanly
§gsssggsiﬁs 2
:




COMP. No DRG. No
W/R/NG D/A GRAM 905434  |DRW—24725
WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWNI|APPD,| DATE
A45 REVISION UPDATED FOR ITEM 905648 LOOM REF PRJO00309 AM MC [07/10/19

WE@“ (SPEED)

270316
g DRW-18200] |
AD2 —
[ase ]
oezmoos T__J uuu
A0S 4!

ﬁ;;ms 908975

DRW—26237
DRW-18476 %
03
B 906589
DRW—25821
401
——= =.£|
E | | L—] n
(WATER)

VAC 270316 b
™oy 904179 902235 % DRW—18200 8
904087 DRW~-23424 DRW-22073 A02 &

A10 AD5 o
boc_ 25188 8 2
o RD| |RD fis Tg

902234 ; ]

DRW-21406 PI:A7 TO POSH2 RD| [|BK a

= -

A12 o >

SsL PI:18 TO POS.11 w F\;
S é
PN:S TO PO TO BK 280002 -1
RD DRW-18187 L

BK 803032 o
DRW- 22149 o
B RG]
} &) oo3086 lumﬂl
DRW—22441
sL[sL - 03
BK
ee || st
Ll
L 905276
| 208391 DRW=24631
DRW—19889 805404
q A01
a29

230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW-18408
A3

° ® © ® ©
#ﬁ qY oﬁ Fo % ek m?w?é:zgzo Bk~ '.@ m ?“%

230104 1 o
DRW-22074 : 221067
905687 (308 | DRW—18220
DRW—25007 ‘TU AD2
*-i A02
F 230102 hﬂj 905333
S DRW-18217 % l ¥ DRW-24670
A03 i ) A08
I 905355 g g
ro| |RD DRW-—24684 - X) ] ! "E
AD2 RD 38K i le &
e o-1- e
j (-] (-] RD
RD e e
230138 01
DRW—18498 DRW-—18498
905353
DRW—24680
403
905197
DRW-24368
VAC
— e
|| st BK =
=BK 902966
DRW—21828
230111
DRW—22076 A08 DRW—22076 BKJ BK
] TeL 201 A01
BK
208748
DRW—18214
AD1
BK
® — wE — SCHEMATIC
=] | = SLHEVMATIY
- —Hg — L
206724 R VAC MOTOR
DOC—0534
A07 — _— BRUSH MOTOR
. —— WATER PUMP
205192
KEY: WIRE COLOURS DOC-19864
BK - BLACK A02
BL - BLUE
BR — BROWN 1
LR . S
o
R - FED l
SL - SLATE
WH — WHITE
N - YELLOW
P - PURPLE




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.250.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWNI|APPD.,| DATE
A46 FLOAT SWITCH 902234 REVISION UPDATED TO LATEST REF PRJO00513 AM AS [06/12/19
T\

1\

906975

DRW—-26237
A02

906589
DRW-25821
[— A01

| —

i

905197
DRW-24588
AO3

=

208748
DRW-18214
AD1

% 3eag2n8Rey

i

8
w 904179 2235 ! DRW—18200 8
o408 R O | oz a2 2
A10 AO5 [=]
DOC—25188 [—] Laee | Z
A o °) Ro| [RD ikl s
[eaaasazas) n ]
[}
P17 TO POSIZ, P06 TO POSIS1 RD| |BK =
= -
P18 o POSIT o Pos:32 %
SL w N
SC 8
z
PN:IS TO
8K DRW-18187 f
A01
olE)
BK| [0 Fmﬂl
BK
] 905293 =0
* * DRW24638 DRWo 24651
208391 |J Al Vo2
DRW—19989 |
AO1 q q
230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW-18498
5648 A03 A03
e []
A24 (-] Om@ ©
® @-f- 903175 _ &L
hg oﬁ FO pd BK  pRW—22220 BK§]@ &
1 230104 B q A08 . .
DRW-22074 ;
Om 221047 = )
905687 8| orw—18220 BF
DRW—25007 0 : A02
A02
230102 | TX 905333
DRW-18217, ili DRW-24670
A3 ] A08
I 905355 1 g g
Ro| |RO DRW-—24684 - X-) e e ! RO
Ro| |RD A2 RD o | & P L P &7
A1 )
905294 905375 R © ® © ®
DRW—24642 DRW—24687 D ° o
A01 A1 230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW—18498
o | 90535: AD3 A3
DRW—24880
0 0O AD3
sL BK
=BK 902966
DRW—21828
230111 230111
DRW-22076 A08 DRW—22076 BK] BK
A01 A0
BK
BK
® E SCHEMATIC
E\Ii||| i |iI\E ==
_ =g — -
206724 - VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
AD7 ——r BRUSH MOTOR
0 -—t WATER PUMP
205192 USER <=t
DOC-19864 INTERFACE
AD2 + CONTROL
i




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.250.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN|APPD|{ DATE
A47 SWITCH— 902235 REVISION UPDATE REF PRJ000020 AS AS [19/02/20
I e o DRW23311
od[=ho A02
i
|
906975
DRW—26237
A02
906589
DRW—25821
A01
902235 E
DRW—22073 2
ADB ot 5 '
Qo o RO| |RD =
M N =Z
DRW-21408 P17 TO POSMZ PIN:S TO POS:31 RDN TBK % E
Ms rmubn»n:: PINE TO POS:32 gl’g
(8 N
P15 TO PG TO POS:2S BK 280002 &
BK Tl s, i
= o @
903066 FDDD]
RY-_22441
BK
905203
e DRW- 24831
‘ A26
230278 _
DRW—17045
A10
§ >
9 230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW-18498
o o AO3 A0S
BK ® © ® ©
® @-t-9¢ 903175 Je ﬁ ﬁ @
BL{[BC e ﬂax q Ouo ® DRW-22220 BK| i <§_—
L DRW—22074 : 221047 = 3
A03 Oa] 22! b
e o sz
B[ BL A02
orv. 18217 F] . 2 .
905355 1 s g
DRW—24684 ] omo © ! RO
0 we 14 o}t L NI ot
o % o ole-eJo o~
RD (] e
DRY e 230138 230138
RD DRwA—‘;;ma Dm;&usa
"m DRW= 24080
8 pes
905197 % g
DRW—24588
403 BRUSH g%
r——
::.% —, OR BK :_=
C) =8k so0ze66 (= BK RD
DRW-21828
DR%IJBE(;N 408 D#ngn BKIBK||RD
B,_“BL AD1 AO1 .
208748 @
DRW-18214
A1
E:|j|||tg = 7= SCHEMATIC
T -— VAC MOTOR
A7 — -~ BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUMP
USER <=
WIRE_COLOURS INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

ey
;saggg

i




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No

DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DRAWN|APPD

DATE

A48

PRJO0O0793 — 280002 CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB REVISION UPDATE

17/03,/20

\J

(SPEED)
270318
DRW~-18200)] |
A02
o023z Lac]
DRW-22077  Wll
ADS Il

270291

PN:17 TO POS:12
o=

DRW-18198
a0t

(WATER)

908975
DRW-26237
A2

906589
DRW-25821
A01

R
905648
DRW-25001
A24

o B
BL|[BL
BL||BL
905197
DRW-24588
A03

BL“BL

208748
DRW-18214
A01

ey
igssaggaiﬁs :
;

vaC [] 270316 8
902235 i DRW—18200 g
RW-22073 02 B
ey 5.
ik ic
Rnr - a3
.
(8 N 5
g
BK 2680002 3
ORW-18187 "
203
iy
me e
BK
905293
iy SR 905276
DRW21 DRW—24631
A28
230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW—13498
A03 A03
e °
BK

S 1-® @-f- 903175 -
ﬂ/ | % ? DRW—22220 i
530104 B q (-] @ o A0 . o
DRW-22074 t t
221047
905687 DRW—18220
DRW—25007 A02
A02
ettt DRW_24870
DRW-18217 -I o
DRW_54684 ° ] e
RD —
A02 RO i le o1
LS, o
(-] (-] RD
)
230138
DRW—18498
905353 A03
DRW—24680
A03
BK
“BK 902968
DRW-21828
230111
DRW—22076 Ao8 DRW—22076 BK]BK
AD A1
- DRW-23407
A4
E\I.|I| i |.I\E =
M — L
206724 —_— VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534

07 — BRUSH MOTOR

— WATER PUMP

USER =it
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL




COMP. No DRG. No
W/R/NG D/A GRA M 905434  |DRW—-24725
WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN|APPD,| DATE
A42 |REVISION OF TERMINAL BLOCK 904179 UPDATED TO A10 REF PRJOO00S3 + SOME OTHER REVISIONS UPDATED DUE TO FUSION DATA CLEAN UP| AM MC [20/05/19

of g (SPEED)

270316
DRW-18200
AD2
907180 902532 Case]
WWD DRW-22077  ilJ
a2 A0S kﬂ

ﬁ;;ne L]

DRW-26237
A02

905948
DRW-25291 (M
A03

" g
]
904087 o=
DOC-25188 2
A1 I'c
-z
902234 7 83
DRW—21406 P17 TO POS.12 =
. =
A2 B E
PINS TO PoS:11 §
‘ g
g
3
m
905276
DRW—24631
A26
230278
DRW—17045
A09
S S
A R 230138
DRW—18408
° ° A03
© omo ©
- 903175 _ i %
BK  pRW-22220 BK§ @ @<
BL{[BC AD6 1
° le
221047 &
o5tk B2
B[ sL
905333
DRW—24670
A06
® i- RO
1
BK BKE_1_ .
|3 ® % ? [ e
(-] ® © RD
230138
DRW-18498
o | AQ3
905197
DRW—24588
A03
= | BK
“BK 902966
DRW-21828
DRW—22076 408 DRW—22076 BKJBK
s JoL AD A01
BK
208748
DRW-18214
A1

*F SCHEMATIC

206724 - VAC MOTOR
DOC—0534
AD7 * —-— BRUSH MOTOR

—— WATER PUMP

USER <~
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

ikt
ig;saggsgﬁsi
:




WIRING DIAGRAM | ‘wese lomw-sirzs

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWNI|APPD. DATE
Ad4 230261 REVISION A12 REF PRJO00205. AM MC 05/07/19
b (SPEED)
270316
DRW—18200
- DRM_ 18198 (o| bRW=23311
vizeos DR 22977 R Aot
I
| '{
Al sl
SBHG =
BLT TBK e
— RD
e | I—1] A
. = (WATER)
o — o o g
DRW=22073 B a0z 2
o B [ 3
Dkgv?_z:?:oe PRI7 TO POSZ RDIHB( g E
m2 P18 O Pos1T PGS TO POS2 ZE
(8 X} §
PIN:AS TO BK 280002 g
(- A
9203066 IDmDI
DRW—22441
Bl 403
o BK
] [ o soson =
230278 _
DRW—17045
10
§
3_4-1> 230138 230138
= - DRW:_18408 DR 18408
BK (- -] m@ © s

BL|[BL
BL||BL

>r1-® - 903175 _
—F (3 oleso o] Pl 1" &
BK q. A06 (] (-]
! 221047 [
DRW-18220
L lorw, im2z0 B
905333
DRW-24670
] A0B

905355 s g
@

1
DRW—24684 ) ) ! RO
A02 RD . ﬂ a P S Bg_l o o
37 e __|
— P ® o ® 0 RD
RD ®
230138
DRW—18498
905353 A0S
DRW—24680
A03
905197
DRW—24588
A03
——
——=
= M = M | ——=
=— ==
(o] Jouf| <) BK 902966 (= [Na(] <) BK RD
DRW—21828
230111 230111
DRW-22076 408 DRW—22076 BK{|BK|IRD
B [oL A01 A01
BK

208748
DRW-18214
A01

*F SCHEMATIC

206724 —_— VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
AD7 — — BRUSH MOTOR

—— WATER PUMP

USER <~
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

rrmeasmanly
§gsssggsiﬁs 2
:




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.250.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWN|APPD|{ DATE
A47 SWITCH— 902235 REVISION UPDATE REF PRJ000020 AS AS [19/02/20
I e o DRW23311
od[=ho A02
i
|
906975
DRW—26237
A02
906589
DRW—25821
A01
902235 E
DRW—22073 2
ADB ot 5 '
Qo o RO| |RD =
M N =Z
DRW-21408 P17 TO POSMZ PIN:S TO POS:31 RDN TBK % E
Ms rmubn»n:: PINE TO POS:32 gl’g
(8 N
P15 TO PG TO POS:2S BK 280002 &
BK Tl s, i
= o @
903066 FDDD]
RY-_22441
BK
905203
e DRW- 24831
‘ A26
230278 _
DRW—17045
A10
§ >
9 230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW-18498
o o AO3 A0S
BK ® © ® ©
® @-t-9¢ 903175 Je ﬁ ﬁ @
BL{[BC e ﬂax q Ouo ® DRW-22220 BK| i <§_—
L DRW—22074 : 221047 = 3
A03 Oa] 22! b
e o sz
B[ BL A02
orv. 18217 F] . 2 .
905355 1 s g
DRW—24684 ] omo © ! RO
0 we 14 o}t L NI ot
o % o ole-eJo o~
RD (] e
DRY e 230138 230138
RD DRwA—‘;;ma Dm;&usa
"m DRW= 24080
8 pes
905197 % g
DRW—24588
403 BRUSH g%
r——
::.% —, OR BK :_=
C) =8k so0ze66 (= BK RD
DRW-21828
DR%IJBE(;N 408 D#ngn BKIBK||RD
B,_“BL AD1 AO1 .
208748 @
DRW-18214
A1
E:|j|||tg = 7= SCHEMATIC
T -— VAC MOTOR
A7 — -~ BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUMP
USER <=
WIRE_COLOURS INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

ey
;saggg

i




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No

DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DRAWN|APPD

DATE

A48

PRJO0O0793 — 280002 CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB REVISION UPDATE

17/03,/20

\J

(SPEED)
270318
DRW~-18200)] |
A02
o023z Lac]
DRW-22077  Wll
ADS Il

270291

PN:17 TO POS:12
o=

DRW-18198
a0t

(WATER)

908975
DRW-26237
A2

906589
DRW-25821
A01

R
905648
DRW-25001
A24

o B
BL|[BL
BL||BL
905197
DRW-24588
A03

BL“BL

208748
DRW-18214
A01

ey
igssaggaiﬁs :
;

vaC [] 270316 8
902235 i DRW—18200 g
RW-22073 02 B
ey 5.
ik ic
Rnr - a3
.
(8 N 5
g
BK 2680002 3
ORW-18187 "
203
iy
me e
BK
905293
iy SR 905276
DRW21 DRW—24631
A28
230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW—13498
A03 A03
e °
BK

S 1-® @-f- 903175 -
ﬂ/ | % ? DRW—22220 i
530104 B q (-] @ o A0 . o
DRW-22074 t t
221047
905687 DRW—18220
DRW—25007 A02
A02
ettt DRW_24870
DRW-18217 -I o
DRW_54684 ° ] e
RD —
A02 RO i le o1
LS, o
(-] (-] RD
)
230138
DRW—18498
905353 A03
DRW—24680
A03
BK
“BK 902968
DRW-21828
230111
DRW—22076 Ao8 DRW—22076 BK]BK
AD A1
- DRW-23407
A4
E\I.|I| i |.I\E =
M — L
206724 —_— VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534

07 — BRUSH MOTOR

— WATER PUMP

USER =it
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DATE

A43

905648 PUMP LOOM DRAWING & 230278 PUMP REVISIONS UPDATED REF:

PRJO00261

17/06/19

e el | L=—] n
(WATER)
VAC 270316
nn 902235 ! DRW-18200 g
DRW—22073 A02 2
904087 -
D0C-25188 A0S Canc ) g1
- V=P P i is
PREI7 TO POSI2 PING TO POS:31 RDN ',B( gﬁ
= g
PREIB TO POS11 Paa O PoS2 §
" 5
5
PIN:A5 TO P9 TO BK §
BK 903032
DRW—22149
BK A04 B
903066
DRW—22441
B sL|[SL A3
b [ st BK
4 [ 905276
208391 I] DRW. 24831
DRW-19989 DRW—19989 905404
A1 q
1
— |
230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW—18498
905648 A03 AD3
DRW—25001 s s
A23 BK ©® © ® 6
9 @-i- 903175 - &
—— (4 % F BK  pRW-27220 BK§ @ <
BL|[BL BK q © (- - A06 R .
4 221047 )
DRW-18220
dlown 18220 B
B[ sL
905333
DRW—24670
AOB
905355 1 s g
DRW—24684 @ o (- X} B ! "E
AD2 RD o Fy @-1- 88K 4l e &
271 e |
© © © 0 RD
RD ® )
230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW-18498
905353 A03 A03
DRW—24880
A3
905197
DRW—24588
A03
BK
| — B
BK 902966 BK
DRW-21828
230111
408 DRW—22076 BKJBK
B [BL A01
BK
208748
DRW-18214
A01
—_— VAC MOTOR
— BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUMP

USER <=
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL

Tl

rrtmastmamly
ﬁgsssggsiﬁs 2
:




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.250.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWNI|APPD.,| DATE
A46 FLOAT SWITCH 902234 REVISION UPDATED TO LATEST REF PRJO00513 AM AS [06/12/19
T\

1\

906975

DRW—-26237
A02

906589
DRW-25821
[— A01

| —

i

905197
DRW-24588
AO3

=

208748
DRW-18214
AD1

% 3eag2n8Rey

i

8
w 904179 2235 ! DRW—18200 8
o408 R O | oz a2 2
A10 AO5 [=]
DOC—25188 [—] Laee | Z
A o °) Ro| [RD ikl s
[eaaasazas) n ]
[}
P17 TO POSIZ, P06 TO POSIS1 RD| |BK =
= -
P18 o POSIT o Pos:32 %
SL w N
SC 8
z
PN:IS TO
8K DRW-18187 f
A01
olE)
BK| [0 Fmﬂl
BK
] 905293 =0
* * DRW24638 DRWo 24651
208391 |J Al Vo2
DRW—19989 |
AO1 q q
230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW-18498
5648 A03 A03
e []
A24 (-] Om@ ©
® @-f- 903175 _ &L
hg oﬁ FO pd BK  pRW—22220 BK§]@ &
1 230104 B q A08 . .
DRW-22074 ;
Om 221047 = )
905687 8| orw—18220 BF
DRW—25007 0 : A02
A02
230102 | TX 905333
DRW-18217, ili DRW-24670
A3 ] A08
I 905355 1 g g
Ro| |RO DRW-—24684 - X-) e e ! RO
Ro| |RD A2 RD o | & P L P &7
A1 )
905294 905375 R © ® © ®
DRW—24642 DRW—24687 D ° o
A01 A1 230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW—18498
o | 90535: AD3 A3
DRW—24880
0 0O AD3
sL BK
=BK 902966
DRW—21828
230111 230111
DRW-22076 A08 DRW—22076 BK] BK
A01 A0
BK
BK
® E SCHEMATIC
E\Ii||| i |iI\E ==
_ =g — -
206724 - VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
AD7 ——r BRUSH MOTOR
0 -—t WATER PUMP
205192 USER <=t
DOC-19864 INTERFACE
AD2 + CONTROL
i




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE|

REVISION

DRAWNJAPPD, DATE

A32

KEYSWITCH UPDATED REF: PROJ-1310

M | mc fis/01/18

SCHEMATIC

SR < o 00 W puiiRe

- VAS_MOTOR
== BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUP




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No
DRW-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DRAWN|APPD{ DATE

A29

UPDATED 905276 TO THE LATEST REVISION PROJ 1621

FP | MB p5/10/17

SCHEMATIC




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG.

DRW—

No

24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.5WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

907149
DRW—26006
AD3 (SPEED) B
270316 BR — [
DRW—18200
A02 270291 R 904032
DRW—18198 BL A @O DRW&223311
907150 902532 AO1 1
DRW;DZ;""BD DRW—22077
A03 |
BLA []
=N @
DR%(’ﬂ;ga ﬁg 906975
3 & 206786 o
DRW—18476 DRW . 26237
A3 906589
DRW- 25291 - DRW-25821
A3 E=l—— AO1
] ==
|
(WATER)
VAC 270316 X
YL v 904179 902235 DRW—18200 o
DRW—23424 DRW—22073 A02 e
904087 207 IV o
Doc;gisma 2
o) o) Ro| [RD Il Lg
902234 asg
DRW—21406 PIN:17 TO POSHZ___ gy PING TO POSI31 RD| [BK =3
A12 oe 30 > £
SL PIN:15 TO POS:11 PIN:8 TO P0S:32 YL 8 :
D EH:IB SL g
PIN:15 TO POS:2: PIN: TO POS:23 BK 280002 §
BK 903032 DRW- 18187
DRW—22149
BK AO4
e @
BK| [RD 903066 3
DRW—22441
AO3
RD BK
SL ER
ill 905293 §:[:]
DRW—24638 0 :ﬁsgzgm
~ 208391 | 208391 A1 N
DRW—25630 DRW—19989 DRW—19989 905404
AO4 AO1 A01 DRW—25053
A29
L1 1)
230278
DRW—17045
A02 T WH o o WH
° = i
T T—
§ = @ BK
A - RD 230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW—18498
2 905648 A03 AO3
DRW—25001
Al4 ©
903175 @ L
DRW—22220 BK!: -
BL| BL 221091 230104 Bl . le
DRW—22075 DRW-22074 221047 b
I
905687 ’?,02 :DRW 18220 t E
DRW—25007 U0
BL||BL A02
230102 905333
DRW—18217 QJIQ DRW—24670
A03 A02
905341 D O
DRW—24875 905355
AO1 RD RD DRW—24684
RD| |RD AD2 |_gBK BK3
905294 905375 905296
DRW—24642 DRW—24687 DRW—24646
AO1 AO1 AO3 230138 230138
RD DRW—18498 DRW—18498
905353 A03 AO3
DRW—24680
A03
905197
DRW—24588
AO3
—_st | BK
BK 902966 RD
230111 DRW~ 21828 230111 axllexl|ro
_ DRW—22076 DRW—22076 904459
el el AO1 AO1
BK DRW—23407
A4
208748
DRW—18214
AO1
RD i
i SCHEMATIC
206724 | > VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
A07 — > BRUSH MOTOR
> WATER PUMP
205192 USER < DC DC
KEY: WIRE COLOURS DOC—19864 INTERFACE CHARGER BATTERY
BK — BLACK A02 + CONTROL
BL — BLUE
BR-BROWN | ey
GR — GREEN
GY — GREEN/YELLOW
OR — ORANGE
RO - RED _ TRACTION TRACTION
WH — WHITE CONTROL MOTOR
YL — YELLOW
P — PURPLE




COMP. No DRG. No
W/R/NG D/A GRAM 905434  |DRW—24725
WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE REVISION DRAWNI|APPD,| DATE
A45 REVISION UPDATED FOR ITEM 905648 LOOM REF PRJO00309 AM MC [07/10/19

WE@“ (SPEED)

270316
g DRW-18200] |
AD2 —
[ase ]
oezmoos T__J uuu
A0S 4!

ﬁ;;ms 908975

DRW—26237
DRW-18476 %
03
B 906589
DRW—25821
401
——= =.£|
E | | L—] n
(WATER)

VAC 270316 b
™oy 904179 902235 % DRW—18200 8
904087 DRW~-23424 DRW-22073 A02 &

A10 AD5 o
boc_ 25188 8 2
o RD| |RD fis Tg

902234 ; ]

DRW-21406 PI:A7 TO POSH2 RD| [|BK a

= -

A12 o >

SsL PI:18 TO POS.11 w F\;
S é
PN:S TO PO TO BK 280002 -1
RD DRW-18187 L

BK 803032 o
DRW- 22149 o
B RG]
} &) oo3086 lumﬂl
DRW—22441
sL[sL - 03
BK
ee || st
Ll
L 905276
| 208391 DRW=24631
DRW—19889 805404
q A01
a29

230138 230138
DRW-18498 DRW-18408
A3

° ® © ® ©
#ﬁ qY oﬁ Fo % ek m?w?é:zgzo Bk~ '.@ m ?“%

230104 1 o
DRW-22074 : 221067
905687 (308 | DRW—18220
DRW—25007 ‘TU AD2
*-i A02
F 230102 hﬂj 905333
S DRW-18217 % l ¥ DRW-24670
A03 i ) A08
I 905355 g g
ro| |RD DRW-—24684 - X) ] ! "E
AD2 RD 38K i le &
e o-1- e
j (-] (-] RD
RD e e
230138 01
DRW—18498 DRW-—18498
905353
DRW—24680
403
905197
DRW-24368
VAC
— e
|| st BK =
=BK 902966
DRW—21828
230111
DRW—22076 A08 DRW—22076 BKJ BK
] TeL 201 A01
BK
208748
DRW—18214
AD1
BK
® — wE — SCHEMATIC
=] | = SLHEVMATIY
- —Hg — L
206724 R VAC MOTOR
DOC—0534
A07 — _— BRUSH MOTOR
. —— WATER PUMP
205192
KEY: WIRE COLOURS DOC-19864
BK - BLACK A02
BL - BLUE
BR — BROWN 1
LR . S
o
R - FED l
SL - SLATE
WH — WHITE
N - YELLOW
P - PURPLE




COMP. No DRG. No

WIRING DIAGRAM 005434 |DRW-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.1S.3WCR.250.56.TD.PLG

(SPEED)
270316
DRW—18200
A02 904032
208138 270231 DRW—23311
DRW—18198 v
DRW-—18208 902532 8¢ A01
At DRW-22077 10
A3 i - |]+
e —
s [ex BK [RD__BK
© GR
208137 208137 = SR BK
DRW—18210 DRW-18210 G ) BL 005975
A1 A01 O 206786 6
\/@ DRW-18476 DRW 26257
ol Tex o A03
905348 S06589
DRW-25291 DRW-—25621
AQ3 I —— AQ1
N
YL oYL 904179 g
= 902235 = DRW- 18200 S
904087 DRW-~25424 DRW-22073 A02 2
Esssscennsss A07 A05 o
DOC-25188 — EN
ro1 o L ©) RD| [RD =
e
902234 9z
DRW—21406 ANA7 10 OS2 g PN 10 POSST 23
A2 oe e » 2
SL PIN:1S TO POS:T1 PIN:B TO POS:32 v e
\ﬂ @=@ St &
: 8
5
BK 280002 Y
903032 ORW 18187 m
DRW—22149
A04
903066 O
DRW—22441 Y
A03
BK
905293
DRW—24638 Dgﬁ%igy
|| 208391 A1 2
DRW—25830 DRW—19989 905404
AO4 AO1 DRW—25053
A29
230278 I I .
DRW—17045 ! !
A02 WH e g,V
||
T
230138 230138
DRW— 18498 DRW—18498
905648 |f4 A03 AD3
DRW—25001|§
AT2 @ e @ @
- 903175 I 1
DRW-22220 ® <&
BL|| BL 227091 [l N 230104 #08 ° o
DRW—22075 A DRW—22074 221047
02 @ 905687 égf DRW—18220
DRW—25007 U A01
BL{|BL AO2
230102 P 230102 905333
DRW—18217 DRW—18217 DRW—24670
AD3 AO3 A02
905341 ; ?
DRW—24875 905355 ® e 0
AD1 RD DRW—24684 |
RD| |RD A02 LN Bg_| o &1
- —
905294 305375 905296 ©® ® ® ©® RD
DRW—24642 DRW-24887 DRW=34846
AD1 A0 AOT 230138 230138
RD DRW-18498 DRW- 18498
=0 005353 A3 A03
DRW—24680
Q 0o AQ1
905197
DRW—24588
A03
sL 8K
EE
BK 902966 RD
230111 DRW;DZQSZS 230111 oxllallro
DRW-22076 DRW—22076 04155
sl Tl A01 A01
i~ DRW—23407
A04
208748
DRW—18214
A01
/
Vi e
RD
| SCHEMATIC
=l —_—
== 206724 — VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534
A07 b BRUSH MOTOR
— WATER PUMP
+ RED/CAP.
205192 USER < D€ DC
KEY: WIRE COLOURS DOC-19864 INTERFACE CHARGER BATTERY
BK — BLACK AQ2 + CONTROL
BL - BLUE
BR — BROWN | I
GR — GREEN
GY — GREEN/YELLOW \ l H ‘ l ”J
OR — ORANGE
RO - RED B il TRACTION TRACTION
SL — SLATE ——
Wi — WHITE CONTROL MOTOR
YL - YELLOW
P — PURPLE




1
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

1513

1144

A03 NEW DRAWING
REVISION: CHANGE DETAIL:
1

All components must be ROHS compliant.
DRAWN: AP

ST_Numatic_A3.slddrt 20030224

4 5 6
13kg / 28kg /50kg o
BRUSH WEIGHT 20lbsd 63Ibe/ 1111bs GROSS WEIGHT ( i.e. with liquid) 355kg (781Ibs)
720mm (28.5i . -
BRUSH DIAMETER 5 ’)‘("27(0mm'“) NETT WEIGHT ( i.e. NO liquid) 270kg (594Ibs)
8.2/17.5/31.3 glcm? GEL BATTERY
BRUSH PRESSURE 0121 0.95 1 0.45 bain2 POWER SOURCE

24 VOLT (4 x 12V) 200Ah

PAD DIAMETER

700mm (27.5in)
2 X 360mm

RUN TIME (BATTERY LIFE) Shr (LOW SETTING)

PAD PRESSURE

6.9/14.8/26.4 glcm?
0.10/0.21/0.38 Ibs/in®

RECHARGING TIME 8-10 HRS 20A charger

CLEANING AREA

1250m*HOUR @ 2 kph

IBEIOR e 2k INTERNAL CHARGER INPUT 600W
BRUSH MOTOR POWER 600W INTERNAL CHARGER OUTPUT 20A DC
BRUSH SPEED 150 rpm BATTERY WEIGHT (TOTAL) 100Ah: 127.2kg (280lbs)

VAC MOTOR MAX. POWER 400W HEIGHT 1 admm
1513mm

VAC MOTOR - SUCTION @ SQUEEGEE 120 mbar LENGTH 2o
VAC MOTOR - AIRFLOW @ SQUEEGEE 24 lisec (6 US gal/sec) WIDTH 7o2mm
85L 948mm

WATER CAPACITY 20,508 gal SQUEEGEE WIDTH s

WATER FLOW RATE 0-3 I/min

SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL

0-0.79 US galimin 62.44 dB(A) £ 3dB(A)
HAV 1.61 m/s?
TRANSAXLE POWER 400W VIBRATION LEVEL AV 5 28 e
DRIVE SPEED 0-4.2 kph WATER INGRESS PROTECTION IPX4
0-2.6 mph
MAX GRADIENT (FULL TOP TANK) 6% OR 3.5°

948
(WITH SQUEEGEE)
- 782

TOOL NUMBER:

P D . DATE . THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF NUMATIC
INTERNATIONAL LTD. AND MUST NOT BE USED WITHOUT THEIR
- 05/10/2017 KNOWLEDGE NOR COMMUNICATED TO ANY PERSON OR COMPANY.

= Numatic MILLFIELD ROAD, CHARD, SOMERSET

INTERNATIONAL LTD  TA202GB ENGLAND

——— THE EXAMPLE SHOWN DETAILS THE METHOD USED FOR
—— IDENTIFYING CRITICAL (INSPECTION) DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE

TOLERANCES:- LINEAR: 0 DECIMAL PLACES

1 DECIMAL PLACE
(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED) 5 p-ciMar PLACES
TITLE:-

TGB 8572 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
DIVENSIONS | MATERIAL - ITEM No(s):-
MILLIMETERS

piggs NOTTO FINISH:- DRG No:-  DRW-24776

+/- 1.0mm L
+/- 0.25mm ANGULAR:

+/- 0.05mm +/- 0.5 DEGREE



1
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

1513

1144

A03 NEW DRAWING
REVISION: CHANGE DETAIL:
1

All components must be ROHS compliant.
DRAWN: AP

ST_Numatic_A3.slddrt 20030224

4 5 6
13kg / 28kg /50kg o
BRUSH WEIGHT 20lbsd 63Ibe/ 1111bs GROSS WEIGHT ( i.e. with liquid) 355kg (781Ibs)
720mm (28.5i . -
BRUSH DIAMETER 5 ’)‘("27(0mm'“) NETT WEIGHT ( i.e. NO liquid) 270kg (594Ibs)
8.2/17.5/31.3 glcm? GEL BATTERY
BRUSH PRESSURE 0121 0.95 1 0.45 bain2 POWER SOURCE

24 VOLT (4 x 12V) 200Ah

PAD DIAMETER

700mm (27.5in)
2 X 360mm

RUN TIME (BATTERY LIFE) Shr (LOW SETTING)

PAD PRESSURE

6.9/14.8/26.4 glcm?
0.10/0.21/0.38 Ibs/in®

RECHARGING TIME 8-10 HRS 20A charger

CLEANING AREA

1250m*HOUR @ 2 kph

IBEIOR e 2k INTERNAL CHARGER INPUT 600W
BRUSH MOTOR POWER 600W INTERNAL CHARGER OUTPUT 20A DC
BRUSH SPEED 150 rpm BATTERY WEIGHT (TOTAL) 100Ah: 127.2kg (280lbs)

VAC MOTOR MAX. POWER 400W HEIGHT 1 admm
1513mm

VAC MOTOR - SUCTION @ SQUEEGEE 120 mbar LENGTH 2o
VAC MOTOR - AIRFLOW @ SQUEEGEE 24 lisec (6 US gal/sec) WIDTH 7o2mm
85L 948mm

WATER CAPACITY 20,508 gal SQUEEGEE WIDTH s

WATER FLOW RATE 0-3 I/min

SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL

0-0.79 US galimin 62.44 dB(A) £ 3dB(A)
HAV 1.61 m/s?
TRANSAXLE POWER 400W VIBRATION LEVEL AV 5 28 e
DRIVE SPEED 0-4.2 kph WATER INGRESS PROTECTION IPX4
0-2.6 mph
MAX GRADIENT (FULL TOP TANK) 6% OR 3.5°

948
(WITH SQUEEGEE)
- 782

TOOL NUMBER:

P D . DATE . THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT AND IS THE PROPERTY OF NUMATIC
INTERNATIONAL LTD. AND MUST NOT BE USED WITHOUT THEIR
- 05/10/2017 KNOWLEDGE NOR COMMUNICATED TO ANY PERSON OR COMPANY.

= Numatic MILLFIELD ROAD, CHARD, SOMERSET

INTERNATIONAL LTD  TA202GB ENGLAND

——— THE EXAMPLE SHOWN DETAILS THE METHOD USED FOR
—— IDENTIFYING CRITICAL (INSPECTION) DIMENSIONS WHERE APPLICABLE

TOLERANCES:- LINEAR: 0 DECIMAL PLACES

1 DECIMAL PLACE
(UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED) 5 p-ciMar PLACES
TITLE:-

TGB 8572 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
DIVENSIONS | MATERIAL - ITEM No(s):-
MILLIMETERS

piggs NOTTO FINISH:- DRG No:-  DRW-24776

+/- 1.0mm L
+/- 0.25mm ANGULAR:

+/- 0.05mm +/- 0.5 DEGREE



Numatic International Spare Parts

_ 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL
Model No: (3sMm HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

SUCEUR TYPE « 750 »
> pensez a vérifier la longueur du suceur (944mm)

iternal Code: 903853 Numatic International Spare Parts
pro  DRAWING: DRW-23157 1SS:A06 Model No-
27/03/2018 = 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE,RED TRIM, SERILOR BLADES)
ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 208637 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4
3 208968 [750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG) 1
4 208971 |750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG) 1
5 903848 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) RED BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
6 219899 [M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
7 219933 [M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219647 |[M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
9 206953 |[DETENT PINS 4
10 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
1 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
12 237322 |RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
13 237323 [LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 (4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 |[CONICAL SPRING 2
16 907759 [50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTOR C/W M10 X 60 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 |13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 906860 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE LEFT 1
19 906859 |ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE RIGHT 1
20 291124 [M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
21 219951 |A4 (STAINLESS STEEL) M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

OHEENEEEEQ

905419
DRAWING: DRW-23622
18/10/2018

—6
- 3
. =
S— —®
I
L @

@4

j

0

©©

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

ITEM: | PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 905338 [TWIN BRUSH DECK WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED 1
2 208330 [IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206) 4
3 237162 |SLIDER BUSH 2
4 903420 [BEARING HOUSING 2
5 208878 |BEARING I/D30MM O/D62MM 5
6 903439 [SPACER O/D 40MM X I/D 30MM X 5MM 2
7 205192 |MRP6 IP20 AMER MOTOR 1
8 904836 |BRUSH MOTOR PULLEY PLATE WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED 1
9 237680 |LARGE PULLEY 56TH 3
10 903423 |PULLEY FLANGE PLATE 3
11 903421 |BRUSH PULLEY SHAFT 2
12 903440 [PULLEY MOUNTING ADAPTER 2
13 903619 |TENSIONER PIVOT PLATE ZINC PLATED 1
14 903419 |[TENSIONER SHAFT 1
15 903424 |[IDLER 1
16 230200 [62MM INTERNAL CIRCLIP 3
17 903429 [1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.022) 1
18 903438 |BELT (GATES GT3 - 1440 - 8MGT - 12) 1
19 903428 |TWIN BRUSH DECK - MAIN PLATE COVER 1
20 230285 |MODIFIED CHUCK (CRO) 2
21 237730 |SPRING CLIP 6
22 903432 |TWIN BRUSH WATER FEED PLATE 2

23 208143 |20MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 2
24 903446 |[MOTOR SHAFT INSERT 2
25 903641 |[10MM HOSETAIL ELBOW 2
26 905317 |PIVOT ROD 1
27 905398 |BRUSH DECK PITCH ADJUSTER ZINC PLATED 1
28 208721 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
29 905319 |SPRING RETAINER MOULDING MODIFIED 2
30 905316 |M10 X 140MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL THREADED BAR 1
31 903281 |[M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 1
32 903433 |TWIN BRUSH RH DECK MOULDING 1
33 903434 |TWIN BRUSH LH DECK MOULDING 1
34 905071 |TWIN BRUSH CENTRE DECK MOULDING 1
35 903437 |TWIN BRUSH DECK SPLASH SKIRT 2
36 204068 |3 INCH GREY WHEEL 3
37 391224 |1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.026) 3
38 903845 |DO NOT STAND HERE WARNING LABEL @50MM 2
39 903449 |370MM POLYSCRUB BRUSH 2
40 900986 |NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 10
41 219870 |M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 16
42 219718 |WASHER.M6.SPRING.STAINLESS STEEL 12
43 219719 M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 12
44 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 12
45 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
46 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
47 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
48 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
49 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
50 291141 |M10 X 25MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK 1
51 903430 |M10 X 40MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
52 903441 |M6 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK POZI SCREW 8
53 903422 |M8 X 80MM EYE BOLT ZINC PLATED 1
54 219578 |M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
55 219079 |M8 PLAIN NUT 2
56 219688 |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 12
57 291061 |No6 X 1/.2 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW (STAINLESS STEEL) 12
58 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
59 219568 |NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 4
60 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
61 219369 |No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 6
62 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 5
63 219302 |M12 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
64 219716 M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 3
65 219822 |M8 X 45MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 3
66 903435 |30MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 3
67 230048 [26MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
68 219683 [No6 X 3/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN BLACK COUNTERSUNK PLASTITE SCREW 12
69 291139 |6MM X 16MM STAINLESS STEEL ROLL PIN 2
70 219569 [No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW 4
71 219964 [NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM I/D X 3MM THICK) 5
72 291102 [SMALL R PIN (S MASTERS 89100 SS) 2
73 905320 |[NYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 15MM 1
74 903644 [CRO LIFTING MECH CAM 1
75 219370 |No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG PLASTITE STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1
76 208332 |M8 X 10 X 16MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT 2
77 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TGB 8572 HANDLE ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

Internal Code: 90541 7, 906618

Numatic International Spare Parts

DRAWING: DRW-24712  I1SS:A10

PRO 05/10/2017 Model No: TGB 8572 HANDLE ASSY
imem: | PART IpescripTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 | 902263 [HANDLE BACK PLATE ETB6055 PAINTED SILVER 1
2 | 903062 |HANDLE BACK PLATE GASKET 1
3 | 902325 |RED HANDLE TRIGGER MOULDING 1
4 | 902251 [HANDLE MICRO SWITCH BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
5 | 219462 |RUBBER WASHER 2
6 | 219355 [M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19
7 | 219740 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW
8 | 219633 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4
9 | 208356 [TRIGGER SPRING 1
10 | 208391 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH 2
11 | 219501 |M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
12 | 291156 |M3 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
13 | 291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
14 | 304442 |PROCESSED TTV5565 GREY HANDLE MOULDING 1
15 | 903032 |BULGIN PANEL MOUNT FUSEHOLDER 1
16 | 903066 |FUSE 2.5A (6.3x32) 1
17 | 907128 |TGB8572 CONTROL PANEL C/W STUDS (NEW KEY) PAINTED SILVER 1
18 | 208336 |CONTROL PANEL PUNCHED GASKET 1
19 | 905361 |TGB 8572 CONTROL PANEL PLATE OVERLAY 1
20 904179 |Terminal Block Assembly 1
21 | 270316 |POTENTIOMETER TYPE Pe30 22k OHMS 20% 3W (WITH PANEL SEAL) )
(ROUND SHAFT WITH FLAT / NO SLOT IN SHAFT END)
22 | 904094 |[SPEED CONTROL GASKET 2
24 | 219903 [M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
24 | 903498 |[SPEED ADJUSTMENT KNOB C/W INSERT (RED) 2
25 | 219744 [M4 X 6MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW 4
26 | 270291 |GREEN LED INDICATOR 2V C/W 2.2K RESISTOR 1
27 | 206786 [SWITCH 1
28 | 206785 [SWITCH COVER C/W NUT 1
29 | 902532 |[BATTERY DISCHARGE INDICATOR + HOUR METER 24V O-RING INCLUDED 1
30 | 219688 [M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
31 | 219687 |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
32 | 907150 |FIXING ADAPTER (020G) 1
33 | 907151 [TERMINAL BLOCK N.O. (020E10) 2
34 | 907149 [KEY SWITCH SELECTOR (020SCA1) 907208 SPARE KEYS 1
35 | 902235 |[SWITCH DPST RED ILLUMINATED WITH MEMBRANE 24V 1
36 | 904086 |[EMERGENCY NAME PLATE (A02-U27Y) 1
37 | 904087 |[EMERGENCY STOP (A02ES-H) 1
904032 |240V EMI FILTER WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
% 906495 |120V EMI FILTER (10A) WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
39 | 227781 [FLAP MOULDING 1
41 | 390979 [72MM LONG X 3MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL BAR 1
41 | 219819 [TORSION SPRING 1
42 | 219832 [3MM DIAMETER STARLOCK 2
43 | 202105 [SOCKET COVER SEALING GASKET 1
44 | 291007 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET CAP SCREW 3
45 | 902351 [M10 X 150MM LONG SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
46 | 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
47 | 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2
48 | 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905415 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-24707  1SS:A05

Model No: 1B 8572 cHAssIs AssY PRO 4511012017 Model No: TcB 8572 cHassIs Assy
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0?7? _® imem:| PART IpEscripTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 | 905347 |TGB 8572 CHASSIS WELD ASSY 1
43 2 | 206724 |[TRANSAXLE 1
3 | 392089 |[TRANSAXLE CLAMP AND BRAKE LEVER BRACKET 1
) 4 | 329497 |TRANSAXLE MOUNTING BRACKET 1
T, 5 | 902010 |M8 X 25 COACH BOLT S/S 5
6 | 219578 |M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 13
7 | 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 15
8 | 219889 |19MM HEAVY DUTY CIRCLIP 2
9 | 206744 [6MM X 6MM X 32MM FEATHER KEY 2
10 | 204115 |200MM X 50MM TRACTION WHEEL - GREY PU TREAD COMBED PROFILE 2
11| 219877 |M8 X 30 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
12 | 219898 |M8 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
13 | 219717 |M8 X 20MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 2
14 | 303769 |BRAKE LEVER 1
15 | 219326 |50MM LONG COMPRESSION SPRING 1
16 | 219171 |3.2MM X 28MM SPLIT COTTER PIN 1
P & 17 | 905348 |TGB 8572 WHEEL ARCH BRACKET LH 1
18 | 905349 |TGB 8572 WHEEL ARCH BRACKET RH 1
< 19 | 905350 |M6 X 20 COACH BOLT S/S 8
D 20 | 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS X8 16
21 | 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT
T 22 | 303981 |CASTOR PLATE (LEFTHAND SIDE)
0 23 | 303980 |CASTOR PLATE (RIGHTHAND SIDE)
39 24 | 329581 |CASTOR ADAPTOR SPACER
@ 25 | 204116 |HEAVY DUTY CASTOR. BLUE TYRE
20 905352 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING BRACKET SILVER GREY

303932 |[FLOOR TOOL LIFTING PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY

0\&
N[NN
©|IN[O®

303946 |[FLOOR TOOL LIFTING TUBE WELDED ASSEMBLY

l

206965 |PIVOT AXLE

\\
: \

219151 [13MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

L
)
®

=

w

o

206954 |SPIRO SPACER

0
u
N
49
w
-

32 | 206964 |SLIDE NYLON SPACER

33 | 291125 M6 X 40 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL

34 | 206963 |VERTICAL NYLON SPACER

N

¢))
w
[,

20695V |SPRING

36 | 304466 |FLOOR TOOL BRACKET ASSEMBLY (TT/TTB4045/4055)

©)
w
N

206953 |DETENT PINS

905322 |LINK ARM WELD ASSY

39 | 208330 (IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206)

@j

40 | 208313 |M8 X 10 X 12MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT

41 | 905326 |BRUSH DECK LIFTING LINK

42 | 905345 |FOOT PEDAL LEVER ZINC PLATED

43 | 404120 |EXTRA PRESSURE DECK ARM (ZINC PLATED) (PRESSURE OFF VERSION)

208331 (IGUS BEARING (GFM 101209)

45 | 208350 [NYLON SPACER I/D 10.2MM X O/D 20.0MM X LENGTH 21.0MM

46 | 208333 |M8 X 10 X 50MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT

47 | 208325 |TTV5565 GAS STRUT

®®®®5® ®

48 | 208634 |GAS RAM CLEVIS CLIP

49 | 208555 |PRESSURE OFF SPRING

50 | 903064 |[FOOT PEDAL PAD (RED)

51 | 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

52 | 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

53 | 902353 |M6 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS

54 | 291144 |M6 X 20MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS

905732 [INYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 10MM

56 | 219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

57 | 903683 |ANTI-STATIC STRAP (CUT TO LENGHT: 270MM LONG)

It It
EEEREE @
(6]
(62}

58 | 219716 |M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

59 | 291062 |M10 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

Nla(a|lala|ldn|lo|lo|lajlo|daldalalalwlalalalalNmlalalalalalalalNalalalalNdd|ala]o

60 | 219751 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL HALF NUT




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905422 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-24709  ISS:A13

Model No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY PRO 05/03/2018 MOdel No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-02?2? ITEM: PQET DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.

905339 [TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK

213025 [DUMP HOSE

N|—

904108 [FLOAT STOP MOULDING

904109 [FLOAT MOULDING

902133 [SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356)

(o8]

903341 [32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE)

NN =

904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK

208564 |FILLER CAP SEALING RING

237174 [FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE

206842 [420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS

901916 [28mm HOSE CLIP

903270 [FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL 1

2

237754 [35-38MM HOSE CLIP
F
R

902324 [RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE

291124 0 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

219897 0 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

208989 |LIFTING WIRE TTV5565

oo |No (o o o[~ o[ N @ e |

291118 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD

20 219686 |M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW

S OEES LS

21 404118 |DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED)

22 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

N
(=]

23 208748 RATED MICROSWITCH

B

24 219501 [M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

904052 |M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

S <L <

291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL

219575 [M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

25

26

27 227587 |CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
28

29 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

31 905357 |BATTERY PLATE (8572)
32 205112 {100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING FOR 230138 BATTERY)

33 903172 |WATERPROOF BATTERY FUSE HOLDER.210MM

34 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE

35 208936 |BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14)

S
N
©
o
1]
(o8]
SNV VISV INE R SINEN

36 208935 |RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02)
] ATE GASKET L/H (8572)

P
38 905331 |[ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572)
PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)

902254 |FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

900986 [NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW)

291145 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

230102 |FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS

219569 [No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW

30 AMP MAXI FUSE

221091 |20 AMP MAXI FUSE

208802 |MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER

904096 |[MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

219826 |INO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW

902253 |[CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

(3]SI ININ NN TN N NN N N
— ([O|O|00|N[O [N A|WIN (= (O
N
(e8]

(=]
=
(=]
=

230111 |CONTACTOR

o No|= M= [Nol= =P o [ = [—

52 219566 |M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

53 905356 |PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572)

54 905341 |KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171

55 905332 |PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)

56 230278 |WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

57 304521 |FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY

58 208888 |[EXTENDED STRAINER

60a| 208827 |STRAINER BLACK TOP

60b| 208889 |[EXTENDED STRAINER 50 MESH SCREEN

60c| 208830 |STRAINER GASKET

60d| 208890 |68MM EXTENDED STRAINER CLEAR BOWL

59 903445 [FLOW DIVIDER ASS

60 905385 |[TANK TO FILTER TUBE

61 905387 |FILTER TO PUMP TUBE

62 905388 |PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE 1

63 905389 |FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
64 905390 [VENT TUBE 1

65 905340 [CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY 1

66 208337 |CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET

67 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4

68 230261 [NUMATIC 600W CHARGER 1

69 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
70 902257 [CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1

71 291020 |[M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
72 219462 |RUBBER WASHER 2
73 902493 |CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1

74 291115 [M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
75 280002 |CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1

76 219978 [M2 X 6MM LONG POZ| PAN SCREW 2
77 208978 |CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1

78 303954 [PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
79 219355 |[M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
80 291004 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
81 219389 [3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL 1

82 208106 |BOTTLE CAP

83 905336 |RETAINER PLATE

84 219647 [M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
85 219646 M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1

86 220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
87 220403 |CABLE CLIP 10
88 902666 |BATTERY CONNECTOR (M6 - M10) 8
89 219514 |[P-CLIP 1

90 291135 [MS5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SEMS SCREW 6
91 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1

92 904459 |PROGRAMMED 70A MOTOR CONTROLLER (TGB) 1




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TGB 8572 TOP TANK ASSY
NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0???

intemal Code: 905416 Numatic International Spare Parts
PRO (?5%;//\9(')\]1%: DRW-24711 " 1SS:A06 Model No: TGB 8572 TOP TANK ASSY
"NV | item_No |DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.

1 905358 |TANGENTIAL VAC MOTOR BRACKET (PP) 1
2 208334 |30MM x 20MM ANTI VIBRATION MOUNT 3
3 208144 |38MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 2
4 219560 |M6 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
5 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
6 906443 [24V TANGENTIAL DISCHARGE 2-STAGE VAC MOTOR & PLUG ASSEMBLY 1
7 208306 |SILENCER FOAM TUBE 1
8 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
9 291132 |M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 11
10 905360 [VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE LINER 1
1" 905359 [VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE 1
12 907225 |FLOAT PAD ( FOR 85L TANK) 1
13 INNER FOAM FILTER/OUTER FOAM FILTER

208947 1
14 INNER FOAM FILTER/OUTER FOAM FILTER
15 906135 |[TGB 8572 TOP TANK 1
16 237688 |FOAM FILTER BODY 1
17 903283 |FILTER BASKET (RED) 1
18 903284 |PROCESSED FILTER BASKET LID (RED) 1
19 208204 |495MM LONG LIFTING LINK WIRE 1
20 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
21 902232 [M6 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 1
22 237382 |ACETAL HOSE CLIP MOULDING 1
23 291135 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 8
24 206209 |A.B.A HOSE CLIP 1
25 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1
26 280021 [35MM X 1000MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE (SHORT & LONG CUFF) 1
27 237718 |HOSE GUIDE 1
28 903043 |GRAPHITE GREY SEPARATOR HOOD MOULDING 1
29 391319 [SEPERATOR SEALING STRIP 1
30 902919 |CLIP MOULDING (RED) 2
31 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER TANK HINGE FASTENERS 8
32 291004 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW TANK HINGE FASTENERS 8
33 901548 |35MM X 250MM STRETCH HOSE (3:1) C/W ADJUSTABLE CUFF + CAP 1
34 900903 [HOSE CLOSURE REPLACEMENT KIT SPARE PART 1
35 902234 |FLOAT SWITCH (N.C) 903038 SPARE END TIP 1




WIRING DIAGRAM

COMP. No
905434

DRG. No

DRW—-24725

WIRING DIAGRAM.TWINTEC.1S.3WCR.230.56.TD.PLG

ISSUE

REVISION

DRAWN|APPD

DATE

A48

PRJO0O0793 — 280002 CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB REVISION UPDATE

17/03,/20

\J

(SPEED)
270318
DRW~-18200)] |
A02
o023z Lac]
DRW-22077  Wll
ADS Il

270291

PN:17 TO POS:12
o=

DRW-18198
a0t

(WATER)

908975
DRW-26237
A2

906589
DRW-25821
A01

R
905648
DRW-25001
A24

o B
BL|[BL
BL||BL
905197
DRW-24588
A03

BL“BL

208748
DRW-18214
A01

ey
igssaggaiﬁs :
;

vaC [] 270316 8
902235 i DRW—18200 g
RW-22073 02 B
ey 5.
ik ic
Rnr - a3
.
(8 N 5
g
BK 2680002 3
ORW-18187 "
203
iy
me e
BK
905293
iy SR 905276
DRW21 DRW—24631
A28
230138 230138
DRW—18498 DRW—13498
A03 A03
e °
BK

S 1-® @-f- 903175 -
ﬂ/ | % ? DRW—22220 i
530104 B q (-] @ o A0 . o
DRW-22074 t t
221047
905687 DRW—18220
DRW—25007 A02
A02
ettt DRW_24870
DRW-18217 -I o
DRW_54684 ° ] e
RD —
A02 RO i le o1
LS, o
(-] (-] RD
)
230138
DRW—18498
905353 A03
DRW—24680
A03
BK
“BK 902968
DRW-21828
230111
DRW—22076 Ao8 DRW—22076 BK]BK
AD A1
- DRW-23407
A4
E\I.|I| i |.I\E =
M — L
206724 —_— VAC MOTOR
DOC-0534

07 — BRUSH MOTOR

— WATER PUMP

USER =it
INTERFACE
+ CONTROL




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905422 Numatic International Spare Parts
DRAWING: DRW-24709  ISS:A13

Model No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY PRO 05/03/2018 MOdel No: TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-02?2? ITEM: PQET DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.

905339 [TGB 8572 BOTTOM TANK

213025 [DUMP HOSE

N|—

904108 [FLOAT STOP MOULDING

904109 [FLOAT MOULDING

902133 [SPRING WIRE CLAMP (YDNAC-Y8010356)

(o8]

903341 [32MM HOSE CAP RED (C/W 8MM HOLE)

NN =

904403 [BARBED RIVET BLACK

208564 |FILLER CAP SEALING RING

237174 [FILLER CAP WITH FILLER HOSE HOLE

206842 [420MM LONG BLACK STRETCH HOSE C/W CUFFS

901916 [28mm HOSE CLIP

903270 [FLOOR TOOL HANDLE BRACKET Z/PL 1

2

237754 [35-38MM HOSE CLIP
F
R

902324 [RED SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE

291124 0 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2

219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

219897 0 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

208989 |LIFTING WIRE TTV5565

oo |No (o o o[~ o[ N @ e |

291118 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19MM OD

20 219686 |M4 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN MACHINE SCREW

S OEES LS

21 404118 |DECK LIFT GUIDE (ZINC PLATED)

22 291131 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW

N
(=]

23 208748 RATED MICROSWITCH

B

24 219501 [M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

904052 |M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

S <L <

291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL

219575 [M5 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

25

26

27 227587 |CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING
28

29 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

31 905357 |BATTERY PLATE (8572)
32 205112 {100 AMP/HOUR REPLACEMENT BATTERY (C/W PACKGING FOR 230138 BATTERY)

33 903172 |WATERPROOF BATTERY FUSE HOLDER.210MM

34 221047 |40 AMP MAXI FUSE

35 208936 |BLACK BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V14)

S
N
©
o
1]
(o8]
SNV VISV INE R SINEN

36 208935 |RED BATTERY TERMINAL COVER (415N8V02)
] ATE GASKET L/H (8572)

P
38 905331 |[ELECTRONICS PLATE GASKET R/H (8572)
PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)

902254 |FUSE BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

900986 [NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW)

291145 |M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

230102 |FUSE HOLDER RATED AT 60 AMPS

219569 [No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW

30 AMP MAXI FUSE

221091 |20 AMP MAXI FUSE

208802 |MAXI-FUSE HOLDER COVER

904096 |[MOTOR CONTROLLER BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

219826 |INO8 X 1 1/4 INCH LONG POZI DRIVE COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW

902253 |[CONTACTOR BRACKET PAINTED SILVER

(3]SI ININ NN TN N NN N N
— ([O|O|00|N[O [N A|WIN (= (O
N
(e8]

(=]
=
(=]
=

230111 |CONTACTOR

o No|= M= [Nol= =P o [ = [—

52 219566 |M4 X 6MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW

53 905356 |PUMP CONTROL UNIT PLATE (8572)

54 905341 |KEMO PWM POWER CONTROL 10A M171

55 905332 |PUMP PLATE C/W STUDS (8572)

56 230278 |WATER PUMP ASSEMBLY

57 304521 |FILTER PLATE ASSEMBLY

58 208888 |[EXTENDED STRAINER

60a| 208827 |STRAINER BLACK TOP

60b| 208889 |[EXTENDED STRAINER 50 MESH SCREEN

60c| 208830 |STRAINER GASKET

60d| 208890 |68MM EXTENDED STRAINER CLEAR BOWL

59 903445 [FLOW DIVIDER ASS

60 905385 |[TANK TO FILTER TUBE

61 905387 |FILTER TO PUMP TUBE

62 905388 |PUMP TO FLOW DIVIDER TUBE 1

63 905389 |FLOW DIVIDER TO BRUSH TUBE 2
64 905390 [VENT TUBE 1

65 905340 [CHARGER PLATE (20A) PAINTED SILVER GREY 1

66 208337 |CHARGER PLATE PUNCHED GASKET

67 219558 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NUTSERT 4

68 230261 [NUMATIC 600W CHARGER 1

69 291132 M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
70 902257 [CHARGER SPLASH SKIRT PAINTED SILVER 1

71 291020 |[M5 STAINLESS STEEL EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF LOCK WASHER 3
72 219462 |RUBBER WASHER 2
73 902493 |CHARGER LED PCB SPACER (5565/4555) 1

74 291115 [M2 X 4.2MM LONG TAPPEX (071M2) 2
75 280002 |CHARGER LED DISPLAY PCB 1

76 219978 [M2 X 6MM LONG POZ| PAN SCREW 2
77 208978 |CHARGER LIGHTS OVERLAY 1

78 303954 [PLASTIC HINGE ASSEMBLY 2
79 219355 |[M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 8
80 291004 M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW 8
81 219389 [3/8 BSPP MALE C/W UNDERCUT & O RING TO 10.5MM HOSETAIL 1

82 208106 |BOTTLE CAP

83 905336 |RETAINER PLATE

84 219647 [M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
85 219646 M6 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 1

86 220904 |CABLE CLIP PLATFORM 2
87 220403 |CABLE CLIP 10
88 902666 |BATTERY CONNECTOR (M6 - M10) 8
89 219514 |[P-CLIP 1

90 291135 [MS5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZ| PAN SEMS SCREW 6
91 219687 M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1

92 904459 |PROGRAMMED 70A MOTOR CONTROLLER (TGB) 1




Numatic International Spare Parts
Mode' NO: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

Internal Code:

PRO

905419
DRAWING: DRW-23622
10/09/2021

50

J&@

®

O
0

®

Yy
TAD

©)

®

@
9/
@8@9

7@

N
©

()
®

ISS:A11

Numatic International Spare Parts
Mode' NO: TWIN BRUSH DECK ASSY

ITEM: | PART No: DESCRIPTION

QTy.

905338 |TWIN BRUSH DECK WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED

208330 |[IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206)

237162 |SLIDER BUSH

903420 |BEARING HOUSING

903439 |SPACER O/D 40MM X I/D 30MM X 5MM

205192 |MRP6 IP20 AMER MOTOR

904836 |BRUSH MOTOR PULLEY PLATE WELD ASSY ZINC PLATED

1
2
3
4
5 208878 |BEARING I/D30MM O/D62MM
6
7
8
9

237680 |LARGE PULLEY 56TH

10 903423 |PULLEY FLANGE PLATE

1" 903421 [BRUSH PULLEY SHAFT

12 903440 [PULLEY MOUNTING ADAPTER

13 903619 |TENSIONER PIVOT PLATE ZINC PLATED

14 903419 |TENSIONER SHAFT

15 903424 |[IDLER

16 230200 [62MM INTERNAL CIRCLIP

17 903429 [1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.022)

18 903438 |BELT (GATES GT4 - 1440 - 8MGT - 12)

19 903428 |TWIN BRUSH DECK - MAIN PLATE COVER

20 230285 |MODIFIED CHUCK (CRO)

21 237730 |SPRING CLIP

22 903432 [TWIN BRUSH WATER FEED PLATE

23 208143 [20MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS

24 903446 |[MOTOR SHAFT INSERT

25 903641 [10MM HOSETAIL ELBOW

26 905317 |PIVOT ROD

27 905398 |BRUSH DECK PITCH ADJUSTER ZINC PLATED

28 208721 |COMPRESSION SPRING

29 905319 [SPRING RETAINER MOULDING MODIFIED

30 905316 |M10 X 140MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL THREADED BAR

31 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED)

32 903433 [TWIN BRUSH RH DECK MOULDING

33 903434 |TWIN BRUSH LH DECK MOULDING

34 905071 [TWIN BRUSH CENTRE DECK MOULDING

35 903437 |TWIN BRUSH DECK SPLASH SKIRT

36 204068 |3 INCH GREY WHEEL

37 391224 [1/2 INCH DIA X 18G S/S TUBE (0.026)

38 903845 DO NOT STAND HERE WARNING LABEL @50MM

39 903449 [370MM POLYSCRUB BRUSH

NINW@WRIN[= =222 2N ]=2INNNNOIN| 2|22 (W= (22NN WW[(= (2NN N (A=

40 900986 |[NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 10
41 219870 |M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 16
42 219718 |WASHER.M6.SPRING.STAINLESS STEEL 12
43 219719 |M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 12

44 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

=N
N

45 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

46 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

47 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

48 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL

49 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

50 291141 |M10 X 25MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK

51 903430 |[M10 X 40MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

52 903441 |M6 X 20MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL COUNTERSUNK POZI SCREW

53 219578 |M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

54 219079 |M8 PLAIN NUT

55 219688 |M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

56 291061 |No6 X 1/.2 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW (STAINLESS STEEL)

57 219355 |M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

58 219568 |NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE

59 219644 |M5 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

60 219369 |No8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW

61 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT

62 219302 |M12 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

63 219716 M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER

64 219822 |M8 X 45MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT

65 903435 |30MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

66 230048 |26MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP

67 219683 |No6 X 3/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN BLACK COUNTERSUNK PLASTITE SCREW

68 291139 |6MM X 16MM STAINLESS STEEL ROLL PIN

69 219569 |No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL PLASTITE SCREW

70 219964 |NYLON WASHER (18MM O/D X 10.4MM 1I/D X 3MM THICK)

71 291102 |SMALL R PIN (S MASTERS 89100 SS)

72 905320 |NYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 15MM

73 903644 |CRO LIFTING MECH CAM

74 219370 [No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG PLASTITE STAINLESS STEEL SCREW

75 208332 [M8 X 10 X 16MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT

76 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER

77 914423 [M8 X 70mm Eye Bolt Zinc Plated

2o a v osNvSIvw|w|w|woo|o| &SGRV [eo|= == =N



Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: TGB 8572 HANDLE ASSY

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0??7?

intemal Code: - 905417, 906618 Numatic International Spare Parts
55?3’/‘2'(’)“2% DRW-24712  1SS:A13 Model No: TGB 8572 HANDLE ASSY
ITEM: PQ')"’_ DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 | 902263 [HANDLE BACK PLATE ETB6055 PAINTED SILVER 1
2 | 903062 |HANDLE BACK PLATE GASKET 1
3 | 902325 |[RED HANDLE TRIGGER MOULDING 1
4 | 902251 |HANDLE MICRO SWITCH BRACKET PAINTED SILVER 1
5 | 219462 |[RUBBER WASHER REF NO. 0380810 2
6 |219355 [M5 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 19
7 | 219740 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SCREW 2
8 |219633 [M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4
9 | 208356 [TRIGGER SPRING 1
10 | 208391 |SNAP ACTION SWITCH 2
11 | 219501 |M3 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
12 | 291156 [M3 X 30MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
13 | 291154 |M3 NYLON INSERT NUT STAINLESS STEEL 2
14 | 304442 |PROCESSED TTV5565 GREY HANDLE MOULDING 1
15 | 903032 |[BULGIN PANEL MOUNT FUSEHOLDER 1
16 | 903066 |FUSE 2.5A (6.3x32) 1
17 | 907128 [TGB8572 CONTROL PANEL C/W STUDS (NEW KEY) PAINTED SILVER 1
18 | 208336 |CONTROL PANEL PUNCHED GASKET 1
19 | 905361 [TGB 8572 CONTROL PANEL PLATE OVERLAY 1
20 904179 |Terminal Block Assembly 1
21 | 270316 |POTENTIOMETER TYPE Pe30 22k OHMS 20% 3W (WITH PANEL SEAL) 5
(ROUND SHAFT WITH FLAT / NO SLOT IN SHAFT END)
22 | 904094 [SPEED CONTROL GASKET 2
24 | 219903 [M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
24 | 903498 [SPEED ADJUSTMENT KNOB C/W INSERT (RED) 2
25 | 219744 [M4 X 6MM LONG BLACKODISED GRUB SCREW 4
26 | 270291 |GREEN LED INDICATOR 2V C/W 2.2K RESISTOR 1
27 | 206786 [SWITCH 1
28 | 206785 [SWITCH COVER C/W NUT 1
29 | 914620 [BATTERY HOURS METER NE306 O-RING INCLUDED 1
902532 |BATTERY DISCHARGE INDICATOR + HOUR METER 24V
30 |219688 [M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
31 | 907150 |FIXING ADAPTER (020G) 1
32 | 907151 [TERMINAL BLOCK N.O. (020E10) 2
33 | 907149 [KEY SWITCH SELECTOR (020SCA1) 907208 SPARE KEYS 1
34 | 902235 |[SWITCH DPST RED ILLUMINATED WITH MEMBRANE 24V 1
35 | 904086 |[EMERGENCY STOP NAME PLATE (HWAV-27-Y) 1
36 | 904087 |[EMERGENCY STOP (XW1E-BV412MFR) 1
904032 |240V EMI FILTER WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
¥ 906495 120V EMI FILTER (10A) WITH SOCKET COVER ASSEMBLY C/W FLAP 1
38 | 227781 [FLAP MOULDING 1
41 | 390979 [72MM LONG X 3MM DIAMETER STAINLESS STEEL BAR 1
40 | 219819 [TORSION SPRING 1
41 | 219832 [3MM DIAMETER STARLOCK 2
42 | 202105 [SOCKET COVER SEALING GASKET 1
43 | 291007 [M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET CAP SCREW 3
44 | 902351 |M10 X 150MM LONG SOCKET CAP SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 2
45 | 219897 |M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2
46 | 237632 |SHOULDER BOLT COVER 2
47 | 291131 |M5 X 12MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 13
48 | 219687 |M4 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 2




Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: teB 8572 cHASSIS ASSY

Internal Code:

PP

905415

DRAWING: DRW-24707 1SS:A08

30/06/2022

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: WD-0???

J

9P

“6"5 ® ®
N/ \O W, (=)

®

BOBLE@R®)

il

l

®

®

éj

PHEO® ®

®

|

|

Sobb

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model No: T1GB 8572 cHASSIS ASSY

mem:| PORT IpEscripTION COMMENTS: Qry.
1 | 905347 |TGB 8572 CHASSIS WELD ASSY 1
2 | 206724 [TRANSAXLE 1
3 | 392089 [TRANSAXLE CLAMP AND BRAKE LEVER BRACKET 1
4 | 329497 [TRANSAXLE MOUNTING BRACKET 1
5 | 902010 |M8 X 25 COACH BOLT S/S 5
6 | 219578 |[M8 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 13
7 | 219639 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 15
8 | 219889 [19MM HEAVY DUTY CIRCLIP 2
9 | 206744 [6MM X 6MM X 32MM FEATHER KEY 2
10 | 204115 |200MM X 50MM TRACTION WHEEL - GREY PU TREAD COMBED PROFILE 2
11 | 219877 |M8 X 30 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
12 | 219898 |M8 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
13 | 219717 |M8 X 20MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 2
14 | 303769 |BRAKE LEVER 1
15 | 219326 |[50MM LONG COMPRESSION SPRING 1
16 | 219171 |3.2MM X 28MM SPLIT COTTER PIN 1
17 | 905348 |TGB 8572 WHEEL ARCH BRACKET LH 1
18 | 905349 |TGB 8572 WHEEL ARCH BRACKET RH 1
19 | 905350 |M6 X 20 COACH BOLT S/S 8
20 | 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS X8 16
21 | 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 9
22 | 303981 |[CASTOR PLATE (LEFTHAND SIDE) 1
23 | 303980 |CASTOR PLATE (RIGHTHAND SIDE) 1
24 | 329581 [CASTOR ADAPTOR SPACER 2
25 | N/A |HEAVY DUTY CASTOR. BLUE TYRE (Item:204116) 2
26 | 905352 |FLOOR TOOL LIFTING BRACKET SILVER GREY 1
27 | 303932 [FLOOR TOOL LIFTING PLATE WELDED ASSEMBLY 1
28 | 905731 [TGB8572 FLOOR TOOL PIVOT TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
29 | 206965 |PIVOT AXLE 1
30 | 905563 [13MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP ST/ST 2
31 | 206954 |SPIRO SPACER 1
32 | 206964 |SLIDE NYLON SPACER 4
33 | 291125 |M6 X 40 LONG HEX BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 1
34 | 206963 |VERTICAL NYLON SPACER 1
35 | 20695V |SPRING 1
36 | 304466 |FLOOR TOOL BRACKET ASSEMBLY (TT/TTB4045/4055) 1
37 | 206953 |DETENT PINS 1
38 | 905322 |LINK ARM WELD ASSY 1
39 | 208330 |IGUS BEARING (GFM 101206) 7
40 | 208313 |M8 X 10 X 12MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT 5
41 | 905326 |BRUSH DECK LIFTING LINK 1
42 | 905345 |[FOOT PEDAL LEVER ZINC PLATED 1
43 | 404120 |[EXTRA PRESSURE DECK ARM (ZINC PLATED) (PRESSURE OFF VERSION) 1
44 | 208331 |IGUS BEARING (GFM 101209) 3
45 | 208350 |[NYLON SPACER I/D 10.2MM X O/D 20.0MM X LENGTH 21.0MM 1
46 | 208333 |M8 X 10 X 50MM LONG HEX SOCKET SHOULDER BOLT 1
47 | 208325 [TTV5565 GAS STRUT 1
48 | 208634 |GAS RAM CLEVIS CLIP 2
49 | 208555 |PRESSURE OFF SPRING 1
50 | 903064 |[FOOT PEDAL PAD (RED) 2
51 | 219903 [M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 9
52 | 219897 [M10 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 4
53 | 902353 |M6 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF WASHER STAINLESS STEEL BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS 6
54 | 291144 [M6 X 20MM LG HEX HEAD SCREW STAINLESS STEEL C/W THREADLOCK  |BOTTOM TANK FASTENERS 8
55 | 905732 [NYLON SPACER ID 10.2MM X OD 20MM X LENGTH 10MM 4
56 | 219895 [M10 X 35MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 4
57 | 903683 |ANTI-STATIC STRAP (CUT TO LENGHT: 270MM LONG) 1
58 | 219716 |M8 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 1
59 | 291062 [M10 INTERNAL LOCK WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 1
60 | 219751 |M8 STAINLESS STEEL HALF NUT 2




Numatic International Spare Parts
Mode| NO: 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE)

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: N/A

Internal Code:

PRO

606297 577947 599441 900480
DRAWING: DRW-18076
08/08/2019

ISS:A10

Numatic International Spare Parts

Model NO: 750 TWINTEC ALUMINIUM FLOOR TOOL (38MM HOSE)

ITEM: PART No: DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 208637 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) ALUMINIUM SQUEEGEE CASTING (38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
2 237624 |(750MM SCRUB WIDTH) BLADE HOLDER MOULDING (SLOPING PROFILE) (32MM & 38MM HOSE FITTING) 1
3 TiEEE 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT FRONT BLADE (968MM LONG) 1
4 TiEEE 750MM SCRUB WIDTH REPLACEMENT REAR BLADE (1000MM LONG) 1
5 903281 [M10 LOBE KNOB (RED) 4
6 219899 |M10 SINGLE COIL STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
7 219933 |M6 X 35MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 6
8 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
9 206953 |DETENT PINS 4
10 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
11 219909 |M10 X 25MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL SCREW 2
12 237322 |RIGHT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
13 237323 |LEFT HAND FLOOR TOOL CLIP MOULDING 1
14 208796 |4 INCH WHEEL 2
15 229175 |CONICAL SPRING 2
16 907759 [(50MM DIAMETER GREY TPR TYRED SWIVEL CASTOR C/W M10 X 60 SWAGED STEM. 2
17 219891 |13MM WAVEY WASHER 2
18 906860 [ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE LEFT 1
19 906859 (ADJUSTABLE FLOOR TOOL CASTOR PLASTIC PLATE RIGHT 1
20 219903 |M10 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
21 291124 |M10 PENNY WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 2
22 219951 |A4 (STAINLESS STEEL) M10 HEX LOCK NUT (HALF NUT) 2

BLADE FRONT REAR

POLYURETHANE 43 SHORE A 208641 208642

POLYURETHANE 50 SHORE A 208643 208644

LINATEX NATURAL RUBBER 40 SHORE A 208639 208640

FRONT. 40 SHORE A/ REAR 35.45.35 SHORE A 208968 208971




Numatic International Spare Parts intemal Code: 905416
DRAWING: DRW-24711

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING:
TGB-8572:

230V : DRW-24725
120V : DRW-25209
230V BATTERY LESS : DRW-37196

TBL8752:

230V : DRW-38512
120V : DRW-39073

Numatic International Spare Parts

ISS:A08 MOdeI No: TGB 8572 TOP TANK ASSY
"NV | item_No |DESCRIPTION COMMENTS: Qry.

1| 905358 |TANGENTIAL VAC MOTOR BRACKET (PP) 1
2 | 208334 [30MM x 20MM ANTI VIBRATION MOUNT 3
3 | 208144 |38MM GROMMET X 6MM PANEL THICKNESS 2
4 | 219560 |M6 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 6
5 | 219642 |M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 6
6 | ots803 24V TANGENTIAL DISCHARGE 2-STAGE VAC MOTOR & PLUG ASSEMBLY + )
7 | 208306 |SILENCER FOAM TUBE 1
8 | 219644 |M5FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 11
9 | 291132 |M5 X 16MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 11
10 | 905360 |VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE LINER 1
11 | 905359 |VAC MOTOR BOTTOM PLATE 1
12 | 907225 |FLOAT PAD ( FOR 85L TANK) 1
13 INNER FOAM FILTER/OUTER FOAM FILTER

208947 1
14 INNER FOAM FILTER/OUTER FOAM FILTER
15 | 906135 |TGB 8572 TOP TANK 1
16 | 237688 |FOAM FILTER BODY 1
17 | 903283 |FILTER BASKET (RED) 1
18 | 903284 |PROCESSED FILTER BASKET LID (RED) 1
19 N/A  |495MM LONG LIFTING LINK WIRE (Item: 208204) 1
20 | 219647 |M6 FORM G STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
21 | 902232 |M6 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW STAINLESS STEEL 1
22 | 237382 |ACETAL HOSE CLIP MOULDING 1
23 | 291135 |M5 X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL POZI PAN SEMS SCREW 8
24 | 219919 |32MM-50MM STAINLESS STEEL HOSE CLIP 1
25 | 237754 |35-38MM HOSE CLIP 1
26 | 280021 [35MM X 1000MM LONG 3:1 STRETCH HOSE (SHORT & LONG CUFF) 1
27 | 237718 |HOSE GUIDE 1
28 | 903043 |GRAPHITE GREY SEPARATOR HOOD MOULDING 1
29 | 391319 |SEPERATOR SEALING STRIP 1
30 | 902919 |CLIP MOULDING (RED) 2
31 | 219355 [M5FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER TANK HINGE FASTENERS 8
32 | 291004 [M5X 10MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL BUTTON HEAD SCREW TANK HINGE FASTENERS 8
33 | 901548 [35MM X 250MM STRETCH HOSE (3:1) C/W ADJUSTABLE CUFF + CAP 1
34 | 900903 |HOSE CLOSURE REPLACEMENT KIT SPARE PART 1
35 | 902234 |FLOAT SWITCH (N.C) 903038 SPARE END TIP 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	3c5c41bd-45f7-41d3-b689-5294455e695d.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5e74e0a4-2695-42ff-be22-b32d76a97712.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5bef833f-c83a-46e8-94af-64bddeb50fc1.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	1cb5ada4-5397-43ca-a276-02cbbe6a4cc6.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	57e03e5d-7ed4-4266-af7e-c037f3e8e4ac.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	f76a29a3-a497-4272-b4a3-e1749b667713.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5dd40331-2666-4845-854a-ce32cbe189df.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	937d3b30-78db-464e-961f-65682a085996.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	6ddc8a17-12c7-46a1-a9dd-d7686fa4cf95.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4b32eeb6-309c-4c47-801f-1ec482089e98.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	cd13b7e5-ff71-4dbb-8479-939e747e2041.pdf
	Model
	Layout1
	Layout2

	bd39e53c-e6af-4ba5-ae49-559a9321078b.pdf
	Model
	Layout1
	Layout2

	435d9fd0-ab1e-4323-bcfc-36884bb345b8.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	a5e8cc44-e6cc-46f2-8ab8-9fa3034b05cf.pdf
	vue_eclatee_tgb8572_numatic.pdf
	DRW-24776_A03.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


	DRW-24725_A46.pdf
	DRW-24712_A10.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24711_A06.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24709_A13.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-24707_A05.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-23622_A08.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	DRW-23157_A06.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



	DRW-24725_A48.pdf

	f4a6f32e-60d5-4b19-9f45-6704632f2e49.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	33921b06-85f3-4cc0-92ed-dee6e1f4905f.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	0ff49dc8-d2b2-4d12-a4bc-82ad44386f64.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	9dad639b-a281-4a58-a649-df89800b5161.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	5e6f5fbf-e2c1-420f-bb99-d49c3d26f0e6.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



